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P.O. BOX 1772 '" QU If! 1 • o n o r « 
500 W.TAYLOR ' J ' J U 1 : HP] 8 50 
HOBBS, N.M. 88241 
505-393-5516 
505-397-3502 

July 5, 1994 

NM O i l Conservation Division 
Atten: Mike Stogner 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Re: Baber Well Servicing Co. 
Docket No. 20-94 
Case 11013 

Dear Sir: 

Baber Well Servicing Co./Pronghorn Management respectfully request a continuance 
of case 11013 u n t i l the July 17, 1994 Docket. We are awaiting information from 
the State Land Office that w i l l a f f e c t our case. 

Sincerely, , ̂  

Mark D. Clarke 

MC/hc 



POGO PRODUCING COMPANY 

October 13, 1997 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
Attention: Mr. Michael Stogner 
P.O. Box 6429 
Santa Fe, NM 87505-6429 

RE: Wilson Prospect No. 565 
Eddv County. New Mexico 
New Mexico State "BZ" #5 Well 
40' FNL and 750' FWL of Section 29, 
T-21-S, R-35-E, N.M.P.M. (State Lease B-158) 
Offset to Pogo Lease No. NM-4463A (State Lease E-2446-4) 

Gentlemen: 

Pogo Producing Company owns an overriding royalty interest in that certain State of New Mexico Lease 
E-2446-4 covering the S/2 of Section 20, T-21-S, R-35-E from the surface to 5200' and all of the 
operating rights in said Section 20 lease below a depth of 5200'. As such, Pogo was contacted by Baber 
Well Service in June, 1994, in regards to its application for an unorthodox location for the above 
captioned well. At that time and at all times since, Pogo has not agreed to said unorthodox location. 
Pogo learned at the time from its own investigation that the well had been drilled and completed months 
before the initial June, 1994 contact. The latest information from Baber Well Service indicated that the 
hearing had been discontinued indefinitely. 

It has now come to Pogo's attention that the well has been producing oil and gas from the North San 
Simon associated pool since at least April, 1994. Our conversations with your office indicate that the 
proper authorization to produce said well has never been granted. 

Pogo Producing Company requests that you investigate the facts surrounding this situation and take the 
action required with regards to production being obtained from this well. 

Sincerely, 

Elizabeth E. Moses 
Consulting Landman 

cc: Mr. Chis Williams, District Supervisor - NMOCD, Hobbs 
New Mexico State Land Office 

c:\moses\misc\nmsttbz5.doc 
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SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
•Write 'Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

deiivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 
3. Article Addressed to: 

7772. 

//fitIs, stSytf %t2?/ 

4a. Article Number 

P-32 6-436-66 ¥ 
3. Article Addressed to: 

7772. 

//fitIs, stSytf %t2?/ 

4b. Service Type 
• Registered IS^Certified 
• Express Mail • Insured 
• Return Receipt (or Merchandise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

7772. 

//fitIs, stSytf %t2?/ 7. Date of Delivery 

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

6. a g r ^ Agent) 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 
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PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1994 10?595-97 d-')l ?9 Domestic Return Receipt 

P 35b T 3 t - b t f l 

US ^csiai Service 

Receipt for Certified Mai! 
!nsurance Coverage Provided 

Co nc; use for international Mai! (Seereverse; 

Post Office State. S 2 K ode 

"ostage S 

Certified Pes i 
— j 

:"ipe:ioi Delivery cee i 
Hes'ricted Delivery Fefc 

Rstum Receipt Showing to 
Whom & Date Delivered 

L Ketiin Receipt Showing lo Whom, j 
rate K Addressees Address 1 

TOTAL Postage & Fees 

! o fee 
— 

s 
--



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS 
& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
(505) 827-7131 

November 21, 1997 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT NO. P-326-936-668 

Pronghorn Management Corporation/Baber Well Servicing Company 
P. O. Box 1772 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 

RE^^Division Case 11013: Appmation of Baber Well Servicing Company 
C forapprvvalof^ Well No. 5 (API No. 30-025-

^~^32362)lZrilled at an unorthodox oil well location 40 feet from the 
North line and 750 feet from the West line (Unit D) of Section 29, 
Township 21 South, Range 35 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, 
as an infill well on an existing 40-acre standard oil spacing and 
proration unit in the North San Simon-Yates Associated Pool 
comprising the NW/4 NW/4 of said Section 29. 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

The Division received the attached letter from Pogo Producing Company dated October 
13, 1997. In reviewing this matter, we found that the application was continued indefinitely at 
the applicant's request on August 17, 1994 (see copy of phone message attached). The wellfile 
shows the operator has been producing this well without proper approval since February, 1994. 

At this time Pronghorn Management Corporation, as operator of the subject oil spacing 
and proration unit, must appear before a duly appointed hearing examiner in Santa Fe and submit 
the proper evidence to support this application, explain why this well should be allowed to 
continue producing, and address what, if any, penalties should be assessed in this situation. 

This matter has been dr ;\ see advertisement below) for the December 18, 1997 
hearing. Pronghorn is required to provide notice of this case pursuant to Division Rule 
1207.A(5), including notifying Pogo Producing Company. 

"CASE 11013: (REOPENED BY THE DIVISION FOR A 
SHOW CAUSE HEARING and READVERTISED) 
Application of Baber Well Servicing and/or Pronghorn 
Management Corporation for an unorthodox oil well location, 
Lea County, New Mexico. 

Applicant seeks approval for its New Mexico "BZ" State 



Pronghorn Management Corporation/Baber "Well Servicing Company 
November 21,1997 
Page 2 

NCT-5 Well No. 5 (API No. 30-025-32362), drilled at an 
unorthodox oil well location 40 feet from the North line and 750 
feet from the West line (Unit D) of Section 29, Township 21 South, 
Range 35 East, as an infill well on an existing 40-acre standard oil 
spacing and proration unit in the North San Simon-Yates 
Associated Pool comprising the N W A N W A of said Section 29, 
which is dedicated to the Pronghorn Management Corporation 
New Mexico "BZ" State NCT-5 Well No. 1 (API No. 30-025-
03521), located at a standard oil well location 660 feet from the 
North and East lines (Unit D) of said Section 29. Said 40-acre unit 
is located approximately 8.5 miles west-southwest of Oil Center, 
New Mexico. FURTHER, the operator of said 40-acre unit shall 
appear and show cause why: (i) the New Mexico "BZ" State NCT-
5 Well No. 5 should not be plugged and abandoned; (ii) it 
commenced producing said well without proper authorization; (iii) 
the off-set interest's correlative rights were not violated by the past 
production; and (iv) a civil penalty should not be assessed or other 
restrictions imposed for any violations committed by the operator." 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservator! P W - n - Hobbs 

Pogo Producing Company (Attn: Elizabeth E. Moses) - Midland, Texas 
James Bruce - Santa Fe 
Rand Carroll, Legal Counsel - NMOCD, Santa Fe 

Sincerely, 

New Mexico State Lanu C 'ti...... 



POGO PRODUCING COMPANY 

October 13, 1997 

I 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
Attention: Mr. Michael Stogner 
P.O. Box 6429 
Santa Fe, NM 87505-6429 

RE: Wilson Prospect No. 565 
Eddv County. New Mexico 
New Mexico State "BZ" #5 Well 
40' FNL and 750' FWL of Section 29, 
T-21-S, R-35-E, N.M.P.M. (State Lease B-158) 
Offset to Pogo Lease No. NM-4463A (State Lease E-2446-4) 

Gentlemen: 

Pogo Producing Company owns an overriding royalty interest in that certain State of New Mexico Lease 
E-2446-4 covering the S/2 of Section 20, T-21-S, R-35-E from the surface to 5200' and all of the 
operating rights in said Section 20 lease below a depth of 5200'. As such, Pogo was contacted by Baber 
Well Service in June, 1994, in regards to its application for an unorthodox location for the above 
captioned well. At that time and at all times since, Pogo has not agreed to said unorthodox location. 
Pogo learned at the time from its own investigation that the well had been drilled and completed months 
before the initial June, 1994 contact. The latest information from Baber Well Service indicated that the 
hearing had been discontinued indefinitely. 

It has now come to Pogo's attention that the well has been producing oil and gas from the North San 
Simon associated pool since at least April, 1994. Our conversations with your office indicate that the 
proper authorization to produce said well has never been granted. 

Pogo Producing Company requests that you investigate the facts surrounding this situation and take the 
action required with regards to production being obtained from this well. 

Sincerely, 

Elizabeth E. Moses 
Consulting Landman 

cc: Mr. Chis Williams, District Supervisor - NMOCD, Hobbs 
New Mexico State Land Office 

SHOW!! 

0 ;95 

c:\moses\misc\nmsttbz5.doc 
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hut < 
Date. _Q TimP [ is: 16 

WHILE YOU WERE OUT 
From *>-&Q^ n x, 

of. 

Phone 
Area Code Number Ext 

Area Code Number 

Telephoned y Please call iy 
Came to see you Wants to see you v. 
Returned your call 

Message ^ < L Q ^ ~ ^ ~ ^ e i < ^ | ^ o 

Signed 

Quill Corporation • Re-order Number 7-92002 
Printed in USA on recycled paper 



State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department s s ^ ^ r ?01VIS,0H 

State Lease - 6 copies F t -
Fee Lease — 5 copies 
„ o , IR. 7 RP1 7 CHL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1988, Hdbbk, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088 
™<-™,~.x, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 
DISTRICT TI 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

Form C-101 
Revised 1-1-89 

API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells) 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 
STATÊ HS FEE • 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

B-158 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

la. Type of Work: 

DRILL 
b. Type of WeU: 

on. , , OAS 
WELL OTHER 

RE-ENTER • DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 

SWOLE 
ZONE | j 

MULTIPLE . , 
ZONF Q 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

NM " B Z " STATE NCT-5 

5! Name of Operator 8. WeU No. 
BABER WELL SERVICING COMPANY 

3. Address of Operator 
P.O. BOX 1772, HOBBS, NM 88241 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 

NORTH SAN SIMON YATES ASSOC, 
4. WeU Location 

Unit Letter _D 4 0 Feet From The NORTH Line and 750 Feet From The WEST Line 

Section 29 Township 21-S Range 35-E NMPM LEA County 

10. Proposed Depth 

4000' 
11. Formation 

YATES 
12. Rotary or CT. 

ROTARY 
13. Elevations (Stum whether DF. RT, GR, etc.) 

3648.9' G . L . 
14. Kind & Status Hug. Bond 
BLANKET PLUG BOND 

15. DrUling Contractor 
CAPSTAR 

16. Approx. Date Work will start 
DEC. 28, 1993 

17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

1 2 - 1 / 4 " 8 - 5 / 8 " 24// 400 ' 400 sx c i r c . i 
7 - 7 / 8 " 5 - 1 / 2 " 15.5# 4000' 600 sx c i r c . 

D r i l l 12-1/4" hole to ± 400'. Run & cement 8-5/8" casing ( c i r c ) . 
Pressure test casing. D r i l l 7-7/8" hole to ± 4000'. Run & cement 
5-1/2", K-55, 15.5#/ft. casing ( c i r c ) . 
Complete well i n Yates formation. Details on completion procedure to 
follow. 

Approval for d r i l l i n g ONLY— 

cannot produce unti l Non-Standard Location is approved 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL is TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE 
ZONE. OIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY. 

I hereby certify thit the information above is true and complete to the beat of my knowledge md belief. 

___CLAJ BABEE TITLE PRF.STUENT 

certify that the information above is true and a 

SIONATURE. 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME 

DATE . 12/20/93 

TELEPHONE NO. 

(Thit apace for State ytc) 

APPROVED BY. 

CONDITIONS 

DISTRICT 1 SUPERVISOR 
TITLE 

JAN 0 3 Wk 



* * * * * o f f i c e * 
State Leaae - 4 copies 
res Leue - 3 copies 

t to Appropriate 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Box lSftO. Hobbs. IOI 88240 

DISTRICT II 
P.O. Drawer DD. Artesia, Nil 88210 

DISTRICT LP 
1000 Bio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM S7410 

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1 -89 

Operator 
BABER WELL SERVICING CO. 

Lease 
NM " B r STATE 

WeU No. 

Unit Letter 
D 

Section 

29 
Township 

21 SOUTH 
Ranfe 

35 EAST NMPM 

County 

LEA 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

4-0 feet from ths 

NORTH aa. , n d 

750 fast from ths WEST line 
Ground Level Elev. 

3648.9' 
Producing Formation 

YATES 
Pool 

NORTH SAN SIMON YATES ASSOC. 
Dedicated Acreage: 

d 0 Acres 

1. Outline tbe acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease ia dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both aa to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, hare the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization. 
unitization, force-pooling, etc.? 

[~| Yea Q No If answer ia "yes" type of consolidation 

If answer is "no" list of owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form necessary. 
No allowable will be assigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, forced-pooling, 
otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, haa been approved by the Dirtsion. 

I 

^ ~i~ 

0 330 6S0 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
f Asreov cmrtify thm ths information 

caniainsd1 herein u trut and compUtm to tte 
test of my knmwimdg* and 6ena/. 

Signature 

Printed Name 

G. A. BABER 
Position 
PRESIDENT 
Company 

BABER WELL SERVICING CO. 
Date 
12/30/93 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby carr^y that thm wmll location shown 
an this plat una ?k( ,.-<- •; /u=ji notes of 
actual nrntyi mad* ay ina rr 
anseTvisan. end thai (As ant is t 
corrtct to thm bmwt of say mmmwitdgm and 
oaa*/ 

Date Surveyed 
DECEMBER 28, 1993 

Signature Jc Seal of 
Pro feoalonai 



12/17/1997 09:37 505-393-9980 ENGINE 8 INDUSTRIAL PAGE 01 

NMOCD 
Attn: Mr Rand Carroll 
2040 South Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Division Case 11013 

Poat-ltM brand fax transmittal memo 7671 » of page. • f 

C ° A/rVtOC0 

Dear Mr, Carroll 

Pronghorn Management Corp. requests a continuance of our application until the end of 
January 1998 1 have contacted Terry Gant with Pogo Producing and he does not have a 
problem with the continuance. 

The requested time will allow us to complete engineering and geological reports to enable 
us to resolve these matters in a amicable manner. 

Thank you for this consideration. 

Sincerely, 

Guy A. Baber 
505-393-9176 
P O Box 1772 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 



District I 
PO Box 1980, Uobba, NM M24I-1980 
District II 
PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 
Wslria IU 
1000 Rio Braioe Rd., \riec, NM 87410 

District IV 

ro Boi 2088, SanU Fe, NM 87504-2088 

I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resource* Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-104 
9 5 FjfjH &ftYis& Februar) 10, 1994 

<~>l I Oln§rj3ctions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

5 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

Operator name aad Addreaa 

Pronghorn Mgt. Corp. 
P.O. Box 1772 
Hobbs, N.M. 

1 OGRID Number 

122811 
' Reasoa for FUl&f Code 

NW E f f . 2-94 
1 AH Number 

30 - 025-32362 
' Pool Name 

San Simon Yates North (Assoc . ) 
* Pool Code 

53790 

' Property Code 

14987 
<?;\ t > VjJ- ' Property Name 

New Mexico'"BZ" (NCT-5 

> WeU Number 

5 

II. 1 0 Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. 

D 

Section 

29 

Township 

21-S 

Range 

35-E 

Lot.ldn Feci from the 

40 

North/South line 

North 

Feet from the 

750 

East/West line 

West 

Count r 

Lea 
11 Bottom Hole Location 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feci rrom the North/South Hue Feet rrom the East/Wot fine Count; 

" Ue Code 

s 
" Producing Method Code 

P 

1 4 Gas Connection Dale 

2-24-94 

" C-12? Permit Number " C-12» Effective Dale " C-129 Expiration Dale 

III. Oil and Gas Transporters 
Trans porter 
OGRID 

" Transporter Name 
and Addreaa 

POD OIG ° POD ULSTR Locatioa 
aad Description 

015694 Navajo Refining Co. 
P.O. Box 159 
Artesia, NM 88211 

0501310 D-29-21-35 

009171 

:>v y vy:•::.s.l̂ŝ >̂>> •>:̂ ^̂ ŷ >̂ :J 

GPM Gas Corp. 
315 Johnstone 
BartlesviUe, OK 74004 

0501330 
D-29-21-35 

IV. Produced Water 
U POD " POD ULSTR Locatioa and DescriptioB 

0501350 N/A 

V. Well Completion Data 
" Spud Date 

1/4/94 

" Ready Dale 

2/23/94 

"TD 

3963 
" PBTD 

3923 
" Perforations 

3884-3766 
M Hole Size " Casing & Tubing Size " Depth Set u Sacks Cement 

12^ 8 1/8 390' 250 Sx 

7 7/8 5k 3962 250 Sx 

VI. Well Test Data 
Dale New OU 

2/2/94 

1 Gas Delivery Dale 

2/23/94 

* Test Date 

2/5/94 
' Test Length 

24 

1 Tbg, Pressure 

50 
" Csg. Pressure 

100 

" Choke Sire 

8/64' 

" OU 

30 

a Water 

0 
Gas 1 AOF 

90 No 
** Test Method 

Flowing 

" I hereby certify that Ihe rules of the Oil Conservation Division hsve been complied 
wilh and that lhe information given above is true and complete to the best of my 
kn ow ledge 

Signature: Approved by: 

ISION 

Printed name: MARK D. CLARKE Title: 

Approval Dale: f £ j j 
P ' S T ^ f l SU PERVI90R 

128 19& Title: 

Date: 2 - 2 0 - 9 5 Phone: 3 9 2 - 5 5 1 6 

" If lhis is a change of operator Till io the OGRID number and name of the previous operator 

Previous Operator Signature Printed Name TiUe Date 



Submit 3 Copie* 
to Appropriate 
District Office 

F. *' : ' - l ' State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals And Natural Resources Department 

Form C-103 
Revised 1-1-W 

ni.TTRicTJ u _ - OE, CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1M0. Hot**, NM-88240 p Q. B 0 X 2088 
DISTRICTII o Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artecu, NM 88210 

DISTRICT IH 
1000 Rio Brazos Ret, Aztec, NM 87410 

WELL API NO. 

30-025-32362 
ni.TTRicTJ u _ - OE, CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1M0. Hot**, NM-88240 p Q. B 0 X 2088 
DISTRICTII o Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artecu, NM 88210 

DISTRICT IH 
1000 Rio Brazos Ret, Aztec, NM 87410 

5. Indicate Type of Leue .— j 
STATE FEE LJ I 

ni.TTRicTJ u _ - OE, CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1M0. Hot**, NM-88240 p Q. B 0 X 2088 
DISTRICTII o Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artecu, NM 88210 

DISTRICT IH 
1000 Rio Brazos Ret, Aztec, NM 87410 

6. State Oil <fc Cu Lease Na ' 

B - 158 1 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 

(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

7. Leue Name or Unil Agreement Name 

NM "BZ" S t a t e NCT-5 
1. Type of Well: 

on. rr-t OAS |—1 
WF-i r M WELL | J OTHER 

7. Leue Name or Unil Agreement Name 

NM "BZ" S t a t e NCT-5 

2. Name of Operator 

P r o n g h o m Mgt. C o r p . 
8. Well No. 

5 
3. Addreu of Operator 

P.O. box 1772, Hobbs, NM 88241 
9. Pool name or Wildcat 

North San Simon Y a t e s A s s n r ' 
4. Well Location 

Unit Letter 

Section 

D 

29 

4 0 Feet From Tbe North 

Township 21-S 

Line and 

Range 3 5 - E 

750 Feet From The Wpsf Line 

NMPM L e a 
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR. etc.) 

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK IZ3 PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING • 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON Q CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. Q PLUG AND ABANDONMENT • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING Q CASING TEST ANO CEMENT JOB 0 

OTHER: • OTHER-• 
12. DsKiibe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly sunt all pertinent details, and five ptnwera dates, including estimated aate cf starting any proposed 

wort) SEE RULE 1103. 

Surface Casing: 1/4/94 

^ i t . 1 * U S H ° l L t 0 3 9 ° ' " R a n a n d S e t 3 8 1 ' o r 8 5 / 8 " 2 4 # J~55 Casing. Cemented 
wxth 150 Sx Class "C" Heat, Tailed i n w i t h 100 Sx »C" wit h 21 CaCl. Bumped Plug 
Floats held, SD, Woe. Tested to 1000 p s i . 30 minutes, Held O.K. 

I hereby certify 

SIGNATURE 

ete ys'tne best of my faowledje and belief. 

TITLE — 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME MARK D . CLARKE ENGINEER 

DATE 

TELEPHONE NO. 3 9 2 - 5 51 6 

(Thii apace for State Usej 

APPROVED BY 

CDNDmONSOF 

D13TWCT 1 SUPERVISOR 
TITLE 

FEB 2 8 1395 
DATE • 



riaie 
Tice 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Form C-103 
Revised 1-1-89 

uraicri _ _ _ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
>.0. Box 1980, Hobos, NM -88240 p Q B o x m % 

3ISTRTCTII Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT HI 
1000 Rjo Braze* ReL, Aztec, NM 87410 

WELL API NO. 

30-025-32362 
uraicri _ _ _ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
>.0. Box 1980, Hobos, NM -88240 p Q B o x m % 

3ISTRTCTII Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT HI 
1000 Rjo Braze* ReL, Aztec, NM 87410 

5. Indicate Type of Lease . . 
STATE (XJ FEE • 

uraicri _ _ _ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
>.0. Box 1980, Hobos, NM -88240 p Q B o x m % 

3ISTRTCTII Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT HI 
1000 Rjo Braze* ReL, Aztec, NM 87410 6. State Oil & Gu Lease Na 

B - 158 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN Ofl PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT* 

(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN Ofl PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT* 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

1. Type of Well: 
Ott. - X I OAS | 1 
WELL WELL | 1 OTHER 

NM " B Z " S t a t e NCT-5 

2. Name of Operator 

P r o a g h c r n M g t . C o r p . 

8. WellNa 
5 

3. Addreu of Operator 

P.O. box 1772, Hobbs, NM 88241 
9. Pool name or Wildcat 

N o r t h San Simon Y a t e s A s s n r . 
4. WeU Locatioa 

Unit Letter 

Sectioc 29 

4 0 Feet From Tbe N o r t h 

Township 2 1 - S 

Line and 

Range 3 5 - E 

750 Feet From Tbe Wpsr Line 

NMPM L e a 
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, CR, etc.) 

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF. 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK CZ3 PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK Q ALTERING CASING • 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON O CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. LZ3 PLUG AND ABANDONMENT • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING Q CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB I D 

OTHER: • OTHFR: • • 
12. DeKribe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent Oasts, including estimated date cf starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 

Surface Casing: 1/4/94 

D r i l l e d 12 1/4" Hole to 390'. Ran and set 381' or 8 5/8" 24# J-55 Casing. Cemented 
with 150 Sx Class "C" Heat, Tailed i n w i t h 100 Sx "C" with 2% CaCl. Bumped Plug, 
Floats held, SD, Woe. Tested to 1000 p s i . 30 minutes, Held O.K. 

L I hereby certify 

SKWATURE 

infoexutij Icteyrfbe bed of my toowiedge md bdief. 

TITLE 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME MARK D. CLARKE ENGINEER TELEPHONE NO.3 9 2 - 5 5 1 6 

(This (pace for State Ute) 

APPROVED BY- TTTLE DATE • 

CONDITIONS OP APPROVAL, «• ANY: 



fiee 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Form C-103 
Revised 1-1-89 

nrsTrUcrj u _ ^ _ n OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs. NM-88240 ? Q ^ 2 Q g g 

DISTRICTH Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

WELL API NO. 

30-025-32362 
nrsTrUcrj u _ ^ _ n OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs. NM-88240 ? Q ^ 2 Q g g 

DISTRICTH Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

5. Indicate Type of Lease . . 
STATE |Xj FEE • 

nrsTrUcrj u _ ^ _ n OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs. NM-88240 ? Q ^ 2 Q g g 

DISTRICTH Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 6. State OU k. Gas Lease No. 

B - 158 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 

(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

NM "BZ" S t a t e NCT-5 
1. Type of Well: 

o a - m 0 X 5 r~i 
WELL r j WELL L 1 OTHER 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

NM "BZ" S t a t e NCT-5 

2. Name of Operator 

Pronghorn Mgt. C o m . 
8. Well No. 

5 1 

3. Address of Operator 

P.O. box 1772, Hobbs, NM 88241 
9. Pool name or Wildcat 

North San Simon Y a t e s A s s n r 
4. Well Locatioa 

1 2 _ Feet From The N ° r t h 

Township 2 1 - S 

Line and 

Range 3 5 - E 

750 Feet From The W e s t 

NMPM L e a 

Line 

10. Elevation (Show whether DF. RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK CU PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK Q ALTERING CASING • 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON Q CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. LZ3 PLUG AND ABANDONMENT • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING • CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB 

OTHER: • OTHFR- • • 
IZ Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearfy state all pertinent details, and five pertinent dates, including estimated dale cf starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 

Surface Casing: 1/4/94 

Drilled 12 1/4" Hole to 390'. Ran and set 381' or 8 5/8" 24# J-55 Casing. Cemented 
with 150 Sx Class "C" Heat, Tailed in with 100 Sx "C" with 2Z CaCl. Bumped Plug, 
Floats held, SD, Woe. Tested to 1000 p s i . 30 minutes, Held O.K. 

lbeitby c t r t i ^ ^ /—' ~, 

SIONATVRE — . TITLE • 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME MARK D. CLARKE ENGINEER THJ3-HONENO.392-5516 

(Thii • pace for State Use) 

APPROVED SY TITLE — OATE • 

OONDmONS OF APPROVAL, V ANY: 



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Form W-1LV 

<l-t-71) 

'So Hr • > r;i!i 3 52 
I N C L I N A T I O N R E P O R T 

(One Copy Muet Be Filed With Each Completion Report.) 

7. RRC Lease Number. " 
(Oil completions only, 

1. F I E L D NAME (ae per R R C Record* or Wildcat) 2. L E A S E NAME 

BZ •' 

8. Well Number 

5 
3. O P E R A T O R 

Saber Hell Services J f-r* o» kexr *•> O l i A i V / ^ f K ^ rTf - ^ ^ ' T ' 

9. R R C Identification 
Number 

(Gas completions only , t 

10. County 

Lea 

4. ADDRESS / ' / ^ 

Box 1772 Hobbs, NM 88240 

9. R R C Identification 
Number 

(Gas completions only , t 

10. County 

Lea 
5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey) 

9. R R C Identification 
Number 

(Gas completions only , t 

10. County 

Lea 

6. R R C District 

RECORD OF INCLINATION 

•11. Measured Depth 
(feet) 

12. Course Length 
(Hundreds of feet) 

•13. Angle of 
Inclination 
(Degrees) 

14. Displacement per 
Hundred Feet 
(Sine of Angle X100) 

15. Course 
Displacement (feet) 

16- Accumulative 
Displacement (feet) 

220 220 1 /?. . 88 1.94 1.94 
390 170 1/2 .88 1.50 3.44 
900 510 1/2 .88 . 4.49 7.93 

1402 502 3/4 1.31 6.58 14.51 
1902 500 1 1.75 8.75 23.26 
2405 503 2 3/4 4.81 24.19 47.45 
2657 252 3 5.25 13.23 60.68 
3034 377 3 3/4 6.56 24.73 85.41 
3286 252 3 1/2 fa.13 15.45 100.86 
3505 219 3 1/2 6.13 13.42 114.28 
3963 458 2 3.50 16.03 130.31 

If additional space is needed, use the reverse side of this form. 

17. Is any information shown on the reverse side of this form? f - J yes XUSt n o 

18. Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 3 9 6 3 feet = 

* 19. Inclination measurements were made in — • Tubing Q Casing Q Open hole 

20. Distance from surface location of well to the nearest lease line 

130.31 feet. 

Drill Pipe 

21. Minimum distance to lease line as prescribed by field rules 

22. Was the subject well at any time intentionally deviated from the vertical in any manner whatsoever?. 

(If the answer to the above question is "yes", attach written explanation of the circumstances.) 

feet, 

feet. 

no 

INCLINATION OATA CERTIFICATION 

I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural 
Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this certification, that I 
have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on both 
sides of this form and that such data and facts are true, correct, and com­
plete to the best of my knowledge. This^certification covers al l data as 
indicated by asterisks (*) by the Itenvrtumbirs on this fori " 

Name of Person and Title (type or print) 

Brazeal. Inc.-d/b/a CapStar Drilling 
Name of Company 
Telephone: 2 1 4 727-8367 

Area Code 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natura. 

Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this certification, that 
have personal knowledge of al l information presented in this report, ami 
that all data presented on both sides of this form are true, correct, an*, 
complete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all data 

formation presented heryiiyexcep^. inclination data as indicated by 
esteji^lcs (•) bjrthe/t im nufojbe-* on this form. 

lig^tature/bf Authorized 

Ngm'e of person ani or print) 
/?A4 {erf-. 

Operator 

Telephone; 
Area Code 

Railroad Commission Ute Only: 

Approved By Tit le: 

* Designates Items certified by company that conducted the Inclination surveys. 

Date: 



STATE OF TEXAS 1 
} 

COUNTY OF COLLIN } 

The attached instrument was a nov;Iedged before me on the 

. day of C/ft^//£4A by James L. Brazeal as 

President of BRAZEAL 

W£3£& PAULA CARLISLE 
ji U ^ s T / m COMMISSION EXPIRES 
) 1 % K W January 11,1997 Paula C a r l i s l e - Notary Public 

My commission expires: 
January 11, 1997 



District I 

PO Box 1980, Uobbs, NM 88241-1980 
DUlrld II 

State of New Mexico. rr,fj5£B. - ^ v , s , 0 t i 

Eaergy, Mineral* & Natural Ra»urta Departiuenf , Y j p [J Ri 

F.-nn C-104 
Revised Februar> 10, 1994 

Instructions oa back 
TO Drawer DD, Arteaia, NM 8M11-07U O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N , : UTSulStai|t$Appropriate District OfTice 
strict HI PO Box 2088 • ~ u ' u u 5 C o » i c 

1000 Rio Braxo* Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

TO Boi 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

I, 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-208̂  
H 5 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

' Operator name aad Addreu 

PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT, CORP. 
P . O . BOX 1772 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241 

' OGRID Number 

122811 

' Operator name aad Addreu 

PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT, CORP. 
P . O . BOX 1772 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241 

' Reran for FUlng Code 

4 API Number 

30 - 025-32362 

' Pool Name 

SAN SIMON YATES, NORTH (ASSOC) 

~ V 'Pool Code 

53790 

' Properly Code 

14987 

' Property Name 

NEW MEXICO STATE "BZ" NCT-5 

' WrU Number 

5 

II. 1 0 Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. 

D 

Section 

29 

Township 

21-S 

Range 

35-E 

Lot.Ida Fed from the 

40' 

North/South line 

NORTH 

Feel from the 

750' 

East/West One 

WEST 

County 

LEA 
l l Bottom Hole Location 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet Irom the North/South Uue Feet from tbe East/West Ene County 

" Lse Code 

S 

" Producing Mrlbod Code 

P 

1 4 Gas Connection Date 

N/A 

1 4 C - m Permit Number u C-12» Effective D.te " C-U9 Expiration DsU 

HI. Oil and Gas Transporters 
" Transporter 

OGRID 
" Transporter Name 

and Addres* 
" POD " O/G a POD ULSTR Locatioa 

and Description 

015694 
NAVAJO REFINING CO. 
P .O. BOX 159 
ARTESIA, NM 88211 

0501310 0 D-29-21-35 
y . , «. «. 

NAVAJO REFINING CO. 
P .O. BOX 159 
ARTESIA, NM 88211 

D-29-21-35 

009171 
GPM GAS CORP. 
4044 PENBROOK 
ODESSA, TX. 77210 D-29-21-35 

* y.- ^-^xi^-

GPM GAS CORP. 
4044 PENBROOK 
ODESSA, TX. 77210 

: :•:•>;* ••• • 
v M 'i •. ^ * •• < 

D-29-21-35 

' •? t 

*<•:'?.•> w/v-f'-!; 

IV. Produced Water 
" POD 1 4 POD ULSTR Location and DexripOoa 

0501350 N/A 

/. Well Completion Data 
" Spud DsU " Ready Dsle " T D " PBTD " Perforations 

M Hole Site " Casing & Tubing Sire " Depth Set u Sacks Cement 

VI. Well Test Data 
" Dale New Oil ** Gss Delivery DsU 1 4 Test DsU " Test Length " Tbg. Pressure " Csg. Pressure 

" Chose Size " Oil *• Water " G s s M AOF " Tot Method 

I hereby certify thst the rules of Ihe Oil Conservation Division have been complied 
wilh snd Uut the inlofnuiiou given sbove is true snd complete lo lhe best of my 
knowledge snd bclisf. ^ 
Signature: , ^ N. 1 \ Jr—* v 

GlL^ONSERVATJON DIVISION 
Approved by: V / / i . 

Pnnlediuune: S H E R R Y WADE^ ™e: ^ ^ - ^ s m i C T 1 SUPERVISOR 
nuc: PRODUCTION CLERK Approv.,̂  AUG lb' 1994 
"•««• 7-7-94 n>°"e(505) 392-5516 
" If It.is ts a cbaoge of operator fill in IheOCRID number and nsuie of the previous o|<5»l>>T > f \ 

Previous Operator Signsture Printed Name / Title Dsle 



Dutrku State of New Mexico; G H S E • DIVISION F i i r m c . 1 0 4 

PO Boi 1980, Qobbt, NM WZ41-IW0 Energy, Mineral* k Natural Resource* fcpertmer^r. ̂  • .<pQ Revised February 10, 1994 
District II Instructions oa back 
ro Dr.™ DD, ArtoU, NM W2U-«7H OIL CONSERVATION DWISION? pffi «° Appropriate District Office 
Dbtria in PO Box 2088 ̂  , R ' 5 C oP' e s 

1000 Wo Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM «7410 gcMta f e , N M 8 7 5 0 4 - 2 0 8 8 „ 
District IV • A M E N D E D R E P O R T 
IX) Boi 20**, SsnU Fe, NM *7504-208« _ _ 

I. ' " " " 
1 Operator name and Address 

PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP. 
P . O . BOX 1772 
HOBBS, NM 88241 

' OGRID Number 

122811 

1 Operator name and Address 

PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP. 
P . O . BOX 1772 
HOBBS, NM 88241 

1 Reason for FUinc Code 

RT 2 , 480 bbls • , ^ . | v ^ 

' API Number 

30-0 
* Pool Name 

SAN SIMON Y A T E S , NORTH (ASSOC) 

' Pool Code ( 

53790 
' Pro pert j Code ' Pro pert j Name 

NEW MEXICO STATE " B Z " NCT-5 

' Wet Namber 

5 

II. 1 0 Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. 

D 

Set tion 

29 

Township 

2 1 - S 

Range 

3 5 - E 

Lot.ldn Feet rrom the 

4 0 ' 

North/South Line 

NORTH 

Feet from the 

7 5 0 ' 

East/West One 

. WEST 

County 

L E A 
l l Bottom Hole Location 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South One Feet from the East/West Boe County 

" Ue Code 

' ".> 

" Producing Method Code " Gas Connection Date 1 1 C-129 Permit Number " C-129 Effective Dale " C-129 giplralioa DsU 

II. Oil and Gas Transporters 
Trans porter 
OGRID 

Transporter Name 
and Addreu 

" POD ULSTR Locatioa 
and Description 

015694 NAVAJO REFINING CO 
P.O. BOX 159 
ARTESIA, NM 88211 

N-/A 

009171 
: v.... ::<̂ +:->.-N-A..;vA*-v:̂ .,-iOv-

v.. • -X-V.̂  -.̂ -.-.-.v̂ ;. 
v-.v.yw.>>;.;.y. -v. wwy.̂ >y.v.: 

GPM GAS CORP. 
4044 PENBROOK 
ODESSA, TX 77210 

IV. Produced Water 
"POD M POD ULSTR Location and Descriptioa 

0501350 N/A 

V Well Completion Data 
Spud DaU " Ready DaU "TD 1 PBTD " Perforations 

' Hole Size 1 Casing & Tubing Size " Depth Set " Sacks Cement 

VI. Well Test Data 
" DsU New Oil " Gss Delivery DaU " Test DaU " Test Length " Tbg. Pressure " Csg. Pressure 

" Choke Size 4 1 OU " WsUr "Gas 4 4 AOF 4 4 Test Method 

*• 1 hereby certify thst Ihe rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied 
with and that the information given above is true and complete to the bes! of my 
knowledge and belief. n 

OIL CONSERVATION DI 
Approved b y ^ a ^ J ^ T ^ 

VISION 

Printed,ume:' s h e ' r r y W a d e TiUe: > ^ Geologist *--»s ^- ^ 

T , U e : P r o d u c t i o n C l e r k Approval Date: JUL 08 1994 
0 , t c : 0 7 / 0 7 / 9 4 ( 5 0 5 ) 3 9 2 - 5 5 1 6 
" lf this Is a change of operator Till in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator 

Previous Operator Signature Printed Name TiUe DsU 



,M DiVlS'CU State of New Mexico Submit toJioptaptiMfr f_P V 
District office ^ - - Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
State Lease - 6 copies h t ~ ' 

£ ^ < 7 L 7 RH 7 cm CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1988, Hdbbi, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088 
OTSTRTCT TI Sana Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT TIT 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

Form C-101 
Revised 1-1-89 

API NO. (assigned by OCD OD New Wells) 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 
STATE 5® FEE • 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

B-158 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

la. Type of Work: 

DRILL XXk RE-ENTER • 
b. Type of WeU: 

Ott. OAS 
WELLXIXX ^ELL [_] OTHER 

DEEPEN [~J PLUGBACK [~J 

SINGLE 
ZONE • 

MULTIPLE . 
ZONE L J 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

NM "BZ" STATE NCT-5 

T Name of Operator 8. Well No. 
BABER WELL SERVICING COMPANY 

3. Address of Operator 
P.O. BOX 1772, HOBBS, NM 88241 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 

NORTH SAN SIMON YATES ASSOC, 
4. Well Location 

Unit Letter D 4 0 Feet From The NORTH Line and 750 

Section 29 

Feet From The 

NMPM LEA 

WEST Line 

Township 21-S Ranee 35 -E NMPM LEA County 

10. Proposed Depth 
4000' 

11. Formation 
YATES 

12. Rotary or CT. 
ROTARY 

13. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, CR. etc.) 
3648.9' G . L . 

14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 
BLANKET PLUG BOND 

IS. Drilling Contractor 
CAPSTAR 

16. Approx. Date Work will start 
DEC. 28, 1993 

17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24# 400' 400 sx 1 

cxre. i 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.5# 4000' 600 sx circ. 

D r i l l 12-1/4" hole to ± 400'. Run & cement 8-5/8" casing ( c i r c ) . 
Pressure test casing. D r i l l 7-7/8" hole to ± 4000'. Run & cement 
5-1/2", K-55, 15.5#/ft. casing ( c i r c ) . 
Complete well in Yates formation. Details on completion procedure to 
follow. 

Approval for d r i l l i n g ONLY— 

cannot produce until Non-Standard Location is approved. 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, QIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE 
ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY. 

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE,. 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME 

G. A. RARF.K TITLE P'RF.STDF.NT DATE 12/7.0/93 

TELEPHONE NO. 

(This space for State 

APPROVED BY 

CONDITIONS 

TITLE 

DISTWCT 1 SUPERVISOR j A N 03 1994 



[ (n i t to Appropriate 
it Off ice 

fsuxte Lease - 4 copies 
fee Lease - 3 copies 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT II 
P.O. Drawer DD. Artesia, NU 88210 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

W E L L LOCATION AND A C R E A G E DEDICATION P L A T 

All Distances must tie from the outer boundaries of the section 

Form C-i02 
Revised 1-1-69 

Operator 
BABER WELL SERVICING CO. 

Lease 
NM "BZ" STATE 

Tel l No. 

Unit Letter 

D 
Section 

29 
Township 

21 SOUTH 
Range 

35 EAST NMPM 

County 

LEA 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

4-0 feat from the NORTH line and 750 feat from the WEST l ine 

Ground Level Elev. 

3648.9' 
Producing Formation 

YATES 
Pool 
NORTH SAN SIMON YATES ASSOC. 

Dedicated Acreage: 

Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the aubject well by colored pencil or hachure mark* on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and ident i fy the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of dif ferent ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of al l owners been consolidated by communitization, 

un i t i za t ion , force-pool ing, etc.? 

I | Yes L_~] No I f answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

I f answer is "no" Ust of owners and t rac t descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse aide of 
this f o rm necessary. ^ _ 
No a l lowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l u n i t a l l in te res t s have been consol ida ted (by c o m m u n i t i z a t i o n , u n i t i z a t i o n , forced—pouting, 
otherwise) or u n t i l a non- s t anda rd u n i t , e l imina t ing such interest , has been approved by the Division. 

750' 

0 330 660 900 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ htrtby ct r t i fy tht tht information 

coniaxiittt htrwvn is true vnd compitt* to tht 
btst of my kntrwltdg* and 6«ti*/. 

Signature 

Pr inted Name 

G. A. BABER 
Posit ion 

PRESIDENT 
C o m p a n y 

BABER WELL SERVICING CO. 
Date 

12/30/93 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ htrtby ctrtify thai tht uwU location shown 
on this pUtt was plot'r'i *»•.•—*> "*i*?H »\o tts of 
actual svrvmys mad* ay mt or undtr my 
suptrvison. and that tht sam* it trut and 
correct t o tht btst of my knawltdgt and 
btHtf 

Date Surveyed 

DECEMBER 28, 1993 
Signature le Seal of 
Professional 

2629 



VICINITY MAP 

SCALE: r - 2 MILES 

SEC. 29_ 

SURVEY 

COUNTY 

TWP. 21S RGE. 35E 

H. 11. P.M. 

LEA 

DESCRIPTION, 

ELEVATION 

OPERATOR, 

LEASE 

STATE 
N.M. 

40 ' FNL 6, 750' FlIL 

3648.9 ' 

BABER WELL SERVICING CO, 

NM "BZ" STATE 115 

JOHN WEST ENGINEERING 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 

(505) 393-3117 



/ 

LOCATION VERIFICATION MAP 

SEC. 2 9 TWP. 2 1 s RGE. 3 5 E 

SURVEY_ N .M .P .M . 

COUNTY L E A STATE N - " -

DESCRIPTION AO' FNL & 7 5 0 ' FWL 

ELEVATION 3 6 4 8 - 9 ' 

OPERATOR BABER WELL SERVICING CO. 

NM "BZ" STATE 115 
LEASE 

U.S.G.S. TOPOGRAPHIC MAP 

SAN SIMON RANCH, N.M. 

JOHN WEST ENGINEERING 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 

(505) 393-3117 



C A P S T A R D K 1 L . L - . 

A P S T A R 
D RTL UN G 

301 BOYD, E 
ALLEN, TEXAS 75002 

(214) 727-8367 

P. 0. BOX 589 
ALLEN, TEXAS 75002 

In Texas (800) 442-5224 

FJew/in t 
Fin-Up Lim 

Ouot Sfiaci »0vtr pwtnttr 
wtih ftanftJ otHhh may 
bt gar whtrt fwo ram? 
fypt prtvtnttrt and a 
tptt/etrt lAown. BOPt 
wWbt Sha fftr> Camtnn 
QHCor-typi V'anda 
Hya-rit. 

30Pw/Blind Pa* namt J 

T 
BOP w/ Apt fornA 

3. 

Chekt iht 

CASS 1 

BLOWOUT PREVENTER HOOKUP 



WRS COMPLETION REPORT 
C««?LETIOif$ SEC 29 TWP 21S RGE 35E 
H # 30~T~0QJ8 O W / 9 5 30-025-32362-0000 PAGE I 

NMEX LEA 
STATE S t t W S * ^ ^ 

PRONGHORN MGMT 
OPERATOR -^SSSSimsimsmm: 

5 
WELL NO. S&SSSSStf^ 

3649GR 
OPER ELEV 

* 40FNL 750FWL SEC NW NW 
SJff i i i iWiFOOTAGE : W : W S 5 W ^ ^ 

D DO 
i m S W J S S ^ ^ WELL CLASS INIT*: : * : FIN : : 

NEW MEXICO .''BZ'; STATE NC 

SAN SIMON N 
i iSfSSSS;^^ FIELD/ POOL/ AREA iSasSS8SSSfS8««fSfSSSfiSai 

API 30-025-32362-0000 
PERMIT OR WELL I.D. N O . : i : ! : : * S : : ^ : : ^ 

VERT OIL 
* HOLE T Y P E : : * * ! * : ^ : = : s : * 

X-::M.>:-:->SK;K 

01/04/1994 02702/1994*ROTARY 
SPUD DATE m m m m Z X i i i X i z o N I P . D A T E » * * * : * : * * T Y P E T O O L 5 

4000 YATES CAPSTAR 
PROJ. DEPTH SSSSHfpROJ. FORM CONTRACTOR Xtt'&>>'&?&'Z?Z®* 

DTD 3963 PB 3923 
DRILLERS T.D. 5SS¥SSSfSSffSSf» L O G T - O . * 1 * * * * ^ ^ BACK TD S S * * * * OLD T.D. 

LOCATION DESCRIPTION 

FM/TD YATES 
ft*** FORM T.D. * * * 

8 MI SW OIL CENTER, NM 

WELL IDENTIFICATION/CHANGES 

OPERATOR CHGD FROM BABER WELL SERVICING 

CASING/LINER DATA 

CSG 8 5/8 <3 390 W/ 250 SACKS 
CSG 5 1/2 @ 3962 W/ 250 SACKS 

IPF 30BOPD 90 
YATES PERF 
PERF 3776- 3884 
TP 50 CP 100 

INITIAL POTENTIAL 

MCFD 8/64CK 24HRS 
3776- 3884 

GTY NR, GOR NR 

01/03 
03/C3 
04/03 

DRILLING PROGRESS DETAILS 

PRONGHORN MGMT 
BOX 1772 
HOBBS. NM 88241 
505-392-5516 
LOC/1994/ 

TD, PB 3923, WOPT 
LJ . -2/94 

i9o3 ID, PB 3923 

CONTINUED IC# 30Q257000294 

COPYRIGHT / ^ X Petroleum Information M f W 
V£y Corporation 

t. 



COMPLETIONS SEC 29 TWP 21S RGE 35E 
PI# 30-T-0018 04/07/95 30-025-32362-0000 PAGE 2 

PRONGHORN MGMT D DO 
5 NEW MEXICO "BZ" STATE NCT-5 

DRILLING PROGRESS DETAILS 

COMP 2/2/94, IPF 30 BO, 90 MCFGPD, 8/64 
CK, GTY (NR). GOR (NR), 
FTP 50, FCP 100 

PROD ZONE - YATES 3776-3884 
NO CORES OR TESTS RPTD 



STATE OF NEW MEXXCG 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT-

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
CONSIDERING: 

CASE NO.. 7976 
Order No- R-7385 

APPLICATION OF MORRIS R. ANTWEIL. 
FOR RECLASSIFICATION OF THE NORTH 
SAN SIMON-YATES POOL AS AN ASSOCIATED 
POOL, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

ORDER QF THE DIVISION 

BY THE DIVISION: 

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. oh October 12, 
1983, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L- Stamets. 

NOW, on t h i s TAt-h day of November, 1983,- the Division 
Director, having considered the. testimony, the record,, and the 
recommendations of the Examiner r and being f u l l y advised, i n the 
premises, 

FINDS: 

(1) That due public notice having been given as required 
by law, the Division has j u r i s d i c t i o n of t h i s cause and the 
subject matter thereof. 

(2) That the applicant, Morris R. Antweil, seeks the r e ­
c l a s s i f i c a t i o n of the North San Simon-Yates Pool i n Township 
21 South, Range 35 East, as an associated pool subject to the 
provisions of Division Order No. R-5353 including specified 
o i l and gas spacing units and well locations. 

(3) That the v e r t i c a l limits of said pool consist of the 
Yates formation and the horizontal limits include the following 
acreage: 

TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, NMPM 
Section 19: E/2 E/2 
Section 20: NW/4 and W/2 SW/4 
Section 28: W/2 SW/4 
Section 29: S/2 and NW/4 
Section 31: NE/4 NE/4 
Section 32: NE/4 and N/2 NW/4 
Section 33: NW/4 and N/2 SW/4 



-2-
Case No. 7976 
Order No. R-7385 

(4) That while the said North San Simon-Yates Pool i s 
currently c l a s s i f i e d as an o i l pool, the evidence presently 
available indicates i t i s , in fact, an associated o i l and 
gas reservoir. 

(5) That said North San Simon-Yates Pool should be re­
c l a s s i f i e d as an associated pool for the production of o i l 
and gas from the Yates formation and designated the North San 
Simon-Yates Associated Pool. 

(6) That the evidence available at the time of the 
hearing indicates that said North San Simon-Yates Associated 
Pool may be e f f i c i e n t l y and economically developed by o i l 
wells on 40-acre spacing and proration units and by gas wells 
on 160-acre spacing and proration units. 

(7) That the said evidence further indicates that o i l 
wells and gas wells in said North San Simon-Yates Associated 
Pool should be located no closer- than 330 feet to any quarter 
section or quarter-quarter section line . 

(8) That the effective date of such r e c l a s s i f i c a t i o n 
should be December 1, 1983. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED; 

(1) That effective December 1, 1983, the North San Simon-
Yates Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, i s hereby r e c l a s s i f i e d as 
an associated pool and redesignated the North San Simon-Yates 
Associated Pool. 

(2) That said North San. Simon-Yates Associated Pool shall 
be governed by the General Rules and Regulations for the 
Associated O i l and Gas Pools of Northwest and Southeast New 
Mexico, promulgated by Order No. R-5353, insofar as said General 
Rules and Regulations are not inconsistent with the Special 
Rules and Regulations for the subject pool as hereinafter set 
forth, in which event the Special Rules shall apply. 

SPECIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 
FOR THE 

NORTH SAN SIMON-YATES ASSOCIATED POOL 

RULE 2. (a) A standard o i l proration unit s h a l l be 40 
acres. A standard gas proration unit s h a l l be 160 acres. 

RULE 2. (b) O i l wells s h a l l be located no closer than 
330 feet to the outer boundary of the quarter-quarter section. 
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Order No. R-7385 

Gas wells s h a l l be located no closer than 
330 feet to the outer boundary of the quarter-quarter section. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: 

(1) That, pursuant to Paragraph A- of Section 70-2-18, 
N.M.S.A. 1978 Comp., contained, in Laws of 1969, Chapter 271, 
existing gas wells in the North San Simon-Yates Associated 
Pool sh a l l have dedicated thereto 160 acres i n accordance with 
the foregoing pool rules; or, pursuant to Paragraph C. of said 
Section 70-2-18, existing wells may have non-standard spacing 
or proration units establised by the Division and dedicated 
thereto. 

Failure to f i l e new Forms C-102 with the Division 
dedicating the appropriate acreage to a well or to obtain a 
non-standard unit approved by the Division within 60 days 
from the date of this order s h a l l subject the well to cancel­
lation of allowable. Until said Form C-102 has been f i l e d 
or u n t i l a non-standard, unit has been approved, and subject 
to said 60-day limitation, each well presently d r i l l i n g to 
or completed in the North San Simon-Yates Associated Pool or 
in the Yates formation within one mile thereof sh a l l receive 
no more than a 40-acre allowable for the pool. 

(2) That the effective date of t h i s order s h a l l be 
December 1, 1983. 

(3) That j u r i s d i c t i o n of t h i s cause i s retained for the 
entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessaryv 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico r on the day and year herein­
above designated. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

S E A L 

fd/ 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

CASE NO. 7976 
Order No. R-7385-A 

THE APPLICATION OF MORRIS R. ANTWEIL 
FOR RECLASSIFICATION OF THE NORTH 
SAN SIMON-YATES POOL AS AN ASSOCIATED 
POOL, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER 

BY THE DIVISION; 

I t appearing to the D i v i s i o n t h a t Order No. R-7385 dated 
November 14, 1983, does not c o r r e c t l y state the intended order 
of the D i v i s i o n , 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED; 

(1) That Rule 2(b) of the Special Rules and Regulations f o r 
the North San Simon-Yates Associated Pool on page 2 of Order No. 
R-7385 i s hereby amended to read i n i t s e n t i r e t y as follows: 

"RULE 2. (b) O i l wells s h a l l be located no closer 
than 330 feet to the outer boundary of the quarter-quarter 
section. 

Gas wells s h a l l be located no closer 
than 660 feet to the duter boundary of the quarter-quarter 
section," 

(2) That the corrections set f o r t h i n t h i s order be entered 
nunc pro tunc as of November 14, 1983. 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on t h i s 1st day of December, 
1983. 

DIVISION 

S E A L 
f d / 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

CASE NO. 7976 
Order No. R-7385-B 

THE APPLICATION OF MORRIS R. ANTWEIL 
FOR RECLASSIFICATION OF THE NORTH 
SAN SIMON-YATES POOL AS AN ASSOCIATED 
POOL, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

/1-738T 

NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER 

BY THE DIVISION: 

I t appearing to the D i v i s i o n t h a t Order No. R-7 385 dated 
November 14, 1983, does not c o r r e c t l y state the intended order 
of the D i v i s i o n , 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: 

(1) That Finding No. (7) on page 2 of said D i v i s i o n Order 
No. R-7385 i s hereby amended to read i n i t s e n t i r e t y as follows: 

"(7) That the said evidence f u r t h e r indicates t h a t 
o i l wells and gas wells i n said North San Simon-Yates 
Associated Pool should be located no closer than 330 feet 
to any quarter-quarter section or 660 feet to any quarter 
section l i n e , r e s p e c t i v e l y . " 

(2) That Rule 2(b) of the Special Rules and Regulations 
f o r the North San Simon-Yates Associated Pool on page 2 of Order 
No. R-7385 i s hereby amended to read i n i t s e n t i r e t y as follows: 

"RULE 2. (b) O i l wells s h a l l be located no closer 
than 330 feet t o the outer boundary of the quarter-quarter 
section. 

than 660 feet to the outer boundary of the quarter section." 

(3) That the corrections set f o r t h i n t h i s order be entered 
nunc pro tunc as of November 14, 1983. 

Gas wells s h a l l be located no closer 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on t h i s 10th day of 
January, 1984. 

S E A L 
f d / 

DIVISION 







jbmil J Copies 
ppropriale Disfa 
[STRICT I 

ri»le District Office 

OIL CONSER^ -ON DIVISION 
RECtvED 

'9^ Dfl^ 8 50 state of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

0. Box 1910, Hobbs, NM U240 

isTRicrn 
0. Drawer DD, ArUaa, NM U210 
imirrni 
XX) Rio DrauM Rd., Altec, NM 87410 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form (MM 
Revised M-19 
See Instruction] 
•1 Bottom of Page 

ipe ra tor 
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORPORATION / ^ ^ ^ [\\ 

Well API No. 
30-025-03521 

ddreu 
P.O. BOX 1772 HOBBS, NM 88241 

7^ 
cason(s) for Filing (Chtckproptr box) 
•wW.U • Ch»n|. lo.Traniporterof! 
womplalJon D Oil (Zl Dry Oil 

X J X Other (Pitas* explain) M A Y 0 1 1 9 9 4 

OPERATOR NAME CHANGE ONLY 

l d * X ? c 7 S w r a S V B A B E R WELL SERVICING COMPANY P.O. BOX 1772 HOBBS, NM 88241 

[. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 

MJrffiffi.MEX. BZ STRICT 5 
-cite Nim<\ 

vocation ' 

Well No. Pool Name, Including FormatlOu^^? t ^ 

SAN SIMON YATES, NORTH (ASS( 

of Leue 
IJiidiwI rr Fti 

Lease Na 
B-158 

Unit Utter _JL 

Section 29 Township 

660 Feet Prom The ¥ V L Uot and 66P Feel From The E H L 

2 IS Range 35K .NMPM. / ^ C Q 

.lint 

County 

I I . DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NA.TUJ KAii GAS 
Same of Authorized TraatporUr of Oil 38£-i or CcocknwuK^^-*y b^- l 

NAVAJO REFINING CO.^IPELINE DIVISIOTT 
lAiAxhk (Give addr us lo which approved copy of this form it lo bt nnl) 
9 . 0 . BOX 159, ARTESIA, N.M. 88211 1 

*4ame of Authorized Transporter of Casiughcad Gu ox Dry Gas | | Addreu (Girt address to which approved copy of lhis form it lo bt sent) I 
4044 PENBROOK, ODESSA, TX. 77210 j 

f well produce* oil or liquids, | Unit ] Sec. JjfVp. | Rge. 
ive location of tanks. Tj j 29 j 2 IS J 35E 

ts gss actually connecUd7 | When 7 1 

1 1 

3> =S 

11 

i r u r u.Ki\ 1 UK ICK nFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
J hereby certify that Ihe rule* and regulation* of the Oil Conservation 

complied with and lhat ihe information given above 
'ledge and belief. 

Diviuoo havej 
i i Inte and i to ihe best 

Signature t. 

of my knflvlcc 

SHERRY WADE 

Printed 

Dale 

P R O D U C T I O N CLERK 
Title 

( 5 0 5 ) 3 9 2 - 5 5 1 6 
Telephone No. 

OILCONSERVATION DIVISION 
HAY 2 0 1994 

Date Approved 

Title. 
Geologt* 

I | Oil Well | Gas Well 
rpletion - (X) j j 

New Well | Woikover | Deepen | Plug Back |Same Res'v - biff Rei'v 

1 1 1 I I 
I 
I 

L; 
Data Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D. 

i 
N*m« of Producing Formation TopOil/Uashy Tubing Depth 

i 
Depth Cuing 5hoe 

! TUBING. CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 
l 

CASING 4 TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 
i 

i 

jSQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
Se after recovery of total volume of load oil and musl be toual lo or exceed top allowable for lhis depth or bt for full 24 hours.) 

DateofTcst Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 

Tubing Pressure Cuing Pressure Choke Size 

Oil-Bbls. Water-Bbls. Gu- MCP 

-
Length of Test libli. Condensate/MMCP Gravity of Condense:* 

Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) Cuing Measure (Shut-in) Choke Size 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is lo be filed in compliance wilh Rule 11M ; 

1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well musl be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance 
. . - i U D . . 1 . 111 



Subi 
AppropriaU District Office 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbt, NM 88240 

DISTRICT B 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Bozos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

I. 
Operator 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C104 
Revised M*» 
See Instructions 
at Bottom of Page 

OIL C0U, , . ! ON DIVISION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS . . „ om n uq 

WeUAPfNc, ' % NOU 13 011 I 13 
BABER WELL SERVICING COMPANY 

Addreu 
P.O. BOX 1772 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241 

• Other (Please explain) Reafon(t) for Filing (Check proper bat) 
New Well D ChangeU Transporter of : 
Reoompletioii D Oil Dl l iyGi i D 
Change in Operator Casinghead Gu Q rrtur™iiftr I I 

^ i u X ^ K ^ ^ l L CAPROCK OIL & GAS, I N C . , P.O. Box 828, Andrews, Tx. 79714 

H DESCRIPTION OF W E L L AND LEASE 
Letse Name 

NM "BZ" STATE NCT-5 
Well No. 

1 
Pool Name, Including Formation 1 Kind of Lease 

North San Simon Yates Assoc ((^Federal or Fee 
Lease Na 

B-158 
Irsy-jtion 

UnilLener D . 6 6 0 Pe* Prom The N o r t h Line and 6 6 0 Feet Pmm Tha West I i n e 

Section 29 Township 21 S Range 35 E ,NMPM, LEA County 

HI. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATU ElALGAS 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil or Conrtcntalc |—| 
Texaco Trading & Trnsp 

Addreu (Give addrett to which approved copy of thit form it lobe tail) 
P.O. Box 6196, Midland, Tx. 79711-0196 

Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gu Ho3 or Dry Gu | | 
P h i l l i p s 66 N a t ' l Gas 

Addreu (Give addreu lo which approved copy of this form it lobe tent) 
4001 Penbrook, Odessa, Tx. 79762 

If well produces oil or liquids, | Unit | Sec. |Twp. | Rge. 
pve location oftanks. p | 29 1 21S | 35E 

Is gu actually connected? | When ? 
yes | 

If this pioduction is commingled with that from any other leaae or pool, give commingling order number: 
IV. COMPLETION DATA 

lOilWeU | GuWeli 
Designate Type of Completion - (X) j 

New Well | Workover | Deepen | Plug Back |SameResV |DiffRcsV 
1 I I I 1 

Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready lo Piod. Total Depth P.B.T.D. 

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Name of Producing Formation TopOil/GuPay Tubing Depth 

Perforations Depth Cuing Shoe 

TUBING. CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 
HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
OIL WELL (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and musl be equal lo or exceed lop allowable for this depth or be for full 24 hours.) 
Date First New Oil Run To Tank Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 

Length of Test Tubing Pressure Cuing Pressure Choke Size 

Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Bbls. Water-Bbls. % Gu- MCF. 

GAS W E L L 
Actual Prod. Teat • MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Coudensete/MMCF Gravity of Condensate 

resting Method (pilot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) Casing Pressure (Shut-in) Choke Size 

i 

VL OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
I hereby certify mat the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Division nave been complied with and that the information given above 
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature/ G.A. BABER I I I PRESIDENT 
Printed Name 

10/31/90 (505) 39^-5516 
Date Telephone No. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Date Approved N O p 8 J930 

By 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104 
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance 

with Rule 111. 
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells. 
3) Fill out only Sections I, IL UI, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes. 
4) Separate Form C-1C4 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells. 



ibmit 5 Copies 
Appropriate District Office 
DISTRICTl 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbt, NM 88240 

DISTRICT 

P.O. Drawer DD.Artesis,NM 88710 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Bnzot Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 I. 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Oil ^ 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

P.O. Box 2088 C Q o 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 ' 90 r tti 0 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

i D l V l ^ M - 8 9 
See Instructions 
ai Bottom of Page 

fin 3 & 

Operator 
C A P R O C K O I L & G A S , I N C . 

Well API No. 
3002503521 

Address 
P . O . BOX 8 2 8 , A N D R E W S , T E X A S 7 9 7 1 4 

Reason(s) for Filing (Check proper box) • 
New Well D Change in Transporter of: 
Recompletion D Oil D Dry Gas D 
Change in Operator H Casinghead Gu O Condensate O 

Other (Please explain) 

If change of operator give name TEXACO I N C , 
and addreu or previous operator P.O. BOX 730 HOBBS, NM 88240 

H DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE • n . t t f / y . j w ^ ^ - tf* , C ^ .r? / • 
Lease Name 

NM "BZ" STATE NCT- 5 
Well No. 

1 
Pool Name, Inchv < ormation / Kjnd of Lease 

(State)Federal or Fee B -

Lease Na 

158 
Location 

Unit Letter f • 660 R - F ^ U , . N o r t h l j M I K l 6 6 0 Feet From The W e S t Line 

Section 2 9 Township 21 S Range 3 5 E , NMPM, L E A County 

DX DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATU1 RAL GAS 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil | — o r Condensate j — | Addreu (Give address to which approved copy of this form is lobe sent) 

Name of Aiahorized Transporter Df Casinghead Gu [~~] or Dry Gas Addreu (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

If well produces oii or liquids, | Unit | Sec |Twp. | Rge. 
give location of tanks. i j j | 

Is gas actually connected? | When ? 

If this pioduction is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number 
IV. COMPLETION DATA 

| Oil Well | Gas Well 
Designate Type of Completion - (X) j j 

New Well | Workover | Deepen | Plug Back |Same Res'v fcHff Res'v 

I l l l l 
Dale Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D. 

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth 

Perforations Depth Cuing Shoe 

TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 
HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 

V. T E S T DATA AND R E Q U E S T F O R A L L O W A B L E 
OIL WELL (Test musl be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal lo or exceed lop allowable for this depth or be for full 24 hours.) 
Date First New Oil Run To Tan): Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 

Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Size 

Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Bbls. Water-Bbls. Gu- MCF 

GAS WELL 
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Coodenute/MMCF Gravity of Condensate 

Testing Method (pilot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) Cuing Pressure (Shut-in) Choke Size 

VL OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Division have been complied with and mat the information given above 
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

S , B n $ L V l N C O L L I N S P R E S I D E N T 

Printed Name TiUe 
FEBRUARY 1, 1990 915-523-6245 

Date Telephone No. 

OILCONSERVATON^ipON 

Date Apfftoved 

DISTRICT 1 SUPERVISOR 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104 
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance 

with Rule 111. 
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells. 
3) Fill out only Sections I, II, IH, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes. 
d\ Wiarat* Form C-104 must be filed for exh pool in multiply completed weUs. 



District I 
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 
Distrktn 
t i l Sooth First, Artesia, NM 88210 
District m 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Altec, NM 87410 

District IV 
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals ft Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-104 
Revised October 18,1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

5 Copies 

D AMENDED REPORT 

1 Operator name and Address i OGRID Number 1 Operator name and Address 

'Ret •son for Filing Code 

4 API Number 

30-0 
'Pool Name 'Pool Code 

7 Property Code 
1 Property Name 'Well Number 

n. 10 Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the EastAVest line County 

11 Bottom Hole Location 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn I 'eet from tbe North/Sooth line Feet trom the East/W est line County 

"LseCode u Producti •g Method Code 1 4 Gas Connection Date u C-129 Permit Number " C-129 Effective Date " C-129 Expiration Date 

TJ. Oil and Gas Transporters 
"Transporter 

OGRID 
" Transporter Name 

and Address 
"POD a O / G " POD ULSTR Locatioa 

and Description 

TV. Produced Water 
'POD ' POD ULSTR Locatioa and Description 

V. Well Completion Data 
* Spud Date "Ready Date 'TD ' PBTD 'Perforations ' DHC, DC.MC 

1 1 Hole Size ' Casing tc Tubing Size 'Depth Set 1 Sacks Cement 

VI. Well Test Data 
" Date New Oil * Gas Delivery Date "Test Date "Test Length "Tbg. Pressure " Cag. Pressure 

4 1 Choke Size "Oil 4 3 Water "Gas "AOF 4 4 Test Method 

I hereby certify that (he rules of tbe Oil Conservation Division have been complied 
with and that the information given above is true and complete to tbe best of my 
knowledge and belief. 
Signature: 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
Approved by: 

Printed name: 

Title: Approval Date: 

Date: Phone: 

m If this is a change of operator fill in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator 

Previous Operator Signature Primed Name TiUe Date 

New Mexico Oil ConservaliorTOrvlHon 
C-104 Instructions 

IF THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT, CHECK THE BOX LABLED 
"AMENDED REPORT" AT THE TOP OF THIS DOCUMENT 

Report all gas volumes at 15.025 PSIA at 60° . 
Report all oil volumes to the nearest whole barrel. 

A request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened well must be 

accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tests conducted in 
accordance with Rule 111. 

All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable requests on 
new and recompleted wells. 

RU out only sections I. II, III. IV, and the operator certifications for 



changes of operator, property itame, weB numbar, transporter, or 
othar such changes. 

C-104 must ba ffted for each pool in a multiple k separate 
ompletion. ci 

Improperly fined out or incompiata forms may be returned to 
operators unapproved. 

1. Operator's name and address 

2. Operator's OGRID number. H you do not have one it wB ba 
assigned and filled in by the District office. 

3. Reason for filing coda from the following table: 
NW New Wad 
RC Recompletion 
CH Change of Operator (Include tha effective data.) 
AO Add oil/condensate transporter 
CO Change oil/condensate transporter 
AG Add gas transporter 
CG Change gas transporter 
RT Request for test allowable (Include volume 

requested) 
If for any other reason write that reason in this box. 

4. The API number of this waD 

5. The name of the pool for this completion 

6. The pool code for this pool 

7. The property code for this completion 

8. The property name (well name) for this completion 

9. The well number for this completion 

10. The surface location of this completion NOTE: If the 
United States government survey designates a Lot Number 
for this location use that number in the 'UL or lot no.' box. 
Otherwise use the OCD unit letter. 

11. The bottom hole location of this completion 

12. Lease code from the following table: 
F Federal 
S State 
P Fee 
J Jicarilla 
N Navajo 
U Ute Mountain Ute 
I Other Indian Tribe 

13. The producing method code from the following table: 
F Flowing 
P Pumping or other artificial lift 

14. MO/DA/YR that this completion was first connected to a 
gas transporter 

1B. The permit number from tha District approved C-129 for 
this completion 

16. MO/DA/YR of the C-129 approval for this completion 

17. MO/DA/YR of the expiration of C-129 approval for this 
completion 

18. The gas or oil transporter's OGRID number 

19. Name and address of the transporter of the product 

20. The number assigned to the POD from which this product 
will be transported by this transporter, ff this is a now waD 
or recompletion and this POD has no number the district 
office will assign a number and write ft here. 

21. Product code from the following table: 
O Oil 
G Gas 

22. The ULSTR location of this POD rf ft is different from the 
well completion location and a short description of the POD 
(Example: "Battery A". "Jones CPD".etc.I 

.23. The POD number of the storage from which water is moved 
from this property, ff this is a new wen or recompletion and 
this POD has no number the district office will assign a 
number and write it here. 

24. The ULSTR location of this POD if it is different from the 
well completion location and a short description of the POD 
(Example: "Battery A Water Tank", "Jones CPD Water 
Tank .etc.) 

MO/DA/YR drilling commenced 

MO/DA/YR this completion was ready to produce 

Total vertical depth of the well 

Plugback vertical depth 

Top and bottom perforation in tNs completion or casing 
s h o e »nrt T n W " 

Write in 'DHC if tNs completion is downhole commingled 
with another completion, D C if this completion is one of 
two non-commingled completions in tNs well bore, or 'MC 
if there are more than three non-commingied completions in 
this well bore. 

Inside diameter of the well bore 

Outside diameter of the casing and tubing 

Depth of casing and tubing. If a casing liner show top and 
bottom. 

34. Number of sacks.of cement used per casing string 

If the following test data is for an oil well ft must be from a test 
conducted only after the total volume of load oil is recovered. 

35. MO/DA/YR that new oil was first produced 

36. MO/DA/YR that gas was first produced into a pipeline 

37. MO/DA/YR that the following test was completed 

38. Length in hours of the test 

39. Flowing tubing pressure • o l wets 
Shut-in tifbing pressure - gss wets 

40. (Towing casing pressure - o l wafts 
Shut-in casing pressure • gas wafts 

41. Diameter of the choke used in the test 

42. Barrels of of produced during tha tost 

43. Barrels of water produced during tho test 

44. MCF of gaa produced during the test 

45. Gas waft calculated absolute open flow in MCF/D 

46. The method used to test the well: 
F Rowing 
P Pumping 
S Swabbing 
If othar method please write ft in. 

47. The signatura, printed name, and title of the person 
authorized to make this report, the date tNs report was 
signed, and tha telephone number to call for questions 
about this report 

48. The previous operator's name, tha signature, printed name, 
and title of the previous operator's representative 
authorized to verify that tha previous operator no longer 
operates this completion, and the date tNs report was 
signed by that person 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY uo MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O I I I U K U I ION 

r i c e 

U.I.OJ. 
L A N D o r r i c s 

T a * m » o « T i a 
O I L 

T a * m » o « T i a 
a * * 

rncMATtON o r r i e i 

I. 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 87501 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE ^ ^ W S | ? ^ T / 0 , V A/i/i-CTr^" 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Operates 

Texaco Inc . 
Addreaa 

P.O. Box 728, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
Reeson(t) ior filing fCAee* proper »ox/ Other (PUate txptamj 

1 Mew Vail Chafsg* ia Transporter ol: 

1 rUconelatlow [ X I Oii L 1 Dry Gas Ef fec t ive September 1, 1986 
T J Change In Ownership ( J Casinghead C a * [_ 1 Condensate 

If change of ownership «,•** nan* 
and addreaa of previous owner 

fl. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Leaae Mem* 

N.M. "BZ" State NCT-5 
Well No. 

1 
Pool Nama, Including formation 

Acoociated, North San Simon Yc 
Kind ol Lease 

%fofe. Federal er Fee State 
Leaae No. 

B-158 
Location 

Unit Letter D 6 6 0 Peal Trom Tha W e s t Line and 660 A 
Feet F t e n Tha 

North 

Line el Section 2 9 Township 21S Hong. 35E , NMPM Lea County 

ID. .DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Noma oi Authorised Transporter of Oil l2L or Condensate j _ j 

Texaco Trading & Transportation Inc. 1090-0027 

Addraas fCivc addrett to which approved copy of thit form it te Se sent) 

P.O. Box 6196, Midland, TX 79711-0196 
Noma ol Authorised Tranaponer of Casinghead C e * LxJ °* D f v C o * t 1 

Phi l l ip s 66 Natural Gas Co. 

Addreaa (Give addrett to which approved copy of thit form it to he tent) 

4001 Penbrook, Odessa, TX 79762 

. . . . . . . .. ' Un" i Sac. 1 Twp. ' Roe. 
tl wall produca* e l l or liquids. ' > 
give location e l tank*. | F | 2 9 J 2 1 S 3 5 E 

Is qas actually connected? , When 

Yes 1 Unknown 

Sf this production is comreinf] ed with thst from any other leaae or pool, five comminglinc order number^ 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. 

/ (Sil 
D i s t r i c t Adminis 

ifiuudfej 
stfatr ative Supervisor 
(Title, 

August 28, 1986 
(Duel 

A P P R O V E D 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SEP 3 1986 
B Y 

PRC I B . 

T I T L E OUT& GAS INSPECTOR 
Thla form la to be filed In compliance with RULE 1104. 
If this is a request for allowable for a oewiy drilled or deepenec 

well, thia form muot be accompanied by a tabulation of the d*viatic-
teeta taken on tbe weU la accordance with RULE m . 

All sections of thla form must be filled out completely for allow, 
able oa new aad recompleted wella. 

Fi l l out only Sections L II. IU. snd VI for chances of owner, 
well name or number, or transporter, or othar such change of condition. 

Sepsrete Forma C-104 must be filed for each pool In multiply 
eocnoleted wella. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

o m n i a i n IOM 

S A M T A r « 

n u t 

U.S.O.S. 

L A a o o r r i c e 

T M A a i r O f f T C * 
O I L 

T M A a i r O f f T C * 
OAS 

O T f R l T M 

raos tATton o r e i c a 

I. 

. _ _ „ . 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N ' 
p. o: B O X 20aa,7.\ v'c 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form C-104 
Revised 1041-78 
Format 0601-83 
Page 1 

Operator 

Texaco Inc. 
Address 

P.O. Box 728, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Resson(s) lo> filing (C*eck proper box/ 

\ | New We41 Change la Transporter oi: 

1 I Peeoeiaietlon Q Oil 

I | Change in Ownership Casinghead Cas 

Dry Ga* 

Condensate 

Olher (Pltate explain) 

Gas Transporter Name Change 

If change of ownership l ive nane 
and address of previous owner 

Leaae Nam* Well No. Pool Name, including formation Kind ot Lease Lease No. 

N.M. "BZ" State NCT-5 1 Associated,North San Simon Ya £ | a | e . Federal or Fee State B-158 
Location 

Unit Letter ^ . 660 Feet From The W e s t Line and 6 6 0 Feet From The North 

Line el Section 2 9 Township 2 I S Range 3 5 E , NMPM Lea County 

Nome ol Authorized Transporter ol Oil | X j or Condensate Q 

The Permian Corporation 

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form it to at sent, 

P.O. Box 1183, Houston, Texas, 77001 
Nam oi Authorised Transporter ol Casinghead Cias {J|JJ. or Dry Gas | | 

P h i l l i p s 66 Natural Gas Co. 

Address (Give addrett to which approved copy of thit form it to be tent) 

4001 Penbrook. D r i e s t . TP.TMIH. 7Q7fi? 
' Unit , See. 1 Twp. ' Rge. 

If well produces oil er liquids, , ' . i 
give location o< tanks. J F \ 2 9 J 2 1 S | 3 5 E Yes ! Unknown 

Jf thla production ia commingled with that from any other lease or pool, 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby terrify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. 

l ive commingling order number; 

/ ? f S i i n (SiliuxtweJ / 

District Administrative Supervisor 

cruui 
March' 20, 1986 

(Pott/ 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

A P P R O V E S MAY 6 ̂ 986? „. 
BY. ^ 

TlTTt/E 
; DIHRJC-Fl SUPERVISOR 

Thia form ia to be filed 1B compliance with R U L E 1104. 
If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or dsapenoc 

well, thla form must be accompanied by a tabulation of tha devletic-
tests taken on the wall in accordance with RULE t i t . 

All eactlona of this form oust be filled out completely for allow, 
able on new and recotnpiated walla. 

F i l l out only Sections I . II. III . and VI for ehangee of owner, 
well name or number, or transporter, or othar auch change of condition. 

Separate Forma C-104 muat be filed for each pool ln multiply 
eemolated wella. 



NEW MEXICO,OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE Supersedes Old C104 and c-uo 
AMQ p Effective l-i-65 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

I FEB 27 3 55 PH '67 

Operator 

TEXACO Inc. 
Address 

P. 0. Box 728 - Hobbs, New Mexico 
Reason(s) for f i l i n g (Check proper box) 

New Well | | 

Recompletion [ _ j 

Change in Ownership! | 

Change ln Transporter of: 

OU Q Dry Gas | j 

Casinghead Gas | | Condensate | | 

Other (Please explain) 

•Filed to show change in Transporter 
from McWood Corp. (Trucks) to The 
Permian Corp. 

I f change of ownership give name 
and address of previous owner 

l l . D E S C R I P T I O N O F W E L L AND L E A S E 
Lease Name Well No. Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease 

N . M. "BZ" State NCT-!> 1 North San Simon Yates State, Federal or Fee 

Location 

Unit Letter ^ : 6 6 0 Feet From The W e s t Line and 6 6 0 Feet From The N o r t h 

Line of Section 2 9 , Township 2 1 — S Range 35>_E , NMPM, Lea County 

I I . D E S I G N A T I O N O F T R A N S P O R T E R O F O I L AND N A T U R A L G A S 
Name of Authorized Transporter of OU Q3Q or Condensate | | 

*The Permian Corporation 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P. 0. Box 3119 - Midland, Texas 79701 
Name of Authorized Transport er of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas j | 

Phillips Petroleum 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P. 0. Box 6666 - Odessa, Texas 
.. . ,. ., , . 'Unit I Sec. 'Twp. 1 Rge. 

If well produces oil or liquids, i 1 • r \ 
give location of tanks. ' F J 2 9 j 2 1 - S 3 5 - E 

Is gas actually connected? j When 

YES ' Unknown 
— . i 

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 
iV. C O M P L E T I O N D A T A 

1 O i l Well • Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) [ j 
New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen 

i 1 
I I 
i ' 

Plug Back 1 Same Res'v. 1 D l f f . Res 'v. 
I 1 
I i 
i i 

Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P .B .T .D. 

Pool Name of Producing Formation Top Oil /Gas Pay Tubing Depth 

Perforations Depth Casing Shoe 

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 
H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G ft T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allow-
OIL WELL able for this depth or be for full 24 hours) 

Date Firs t New O i l Run To Tanks Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas l i f t , etc.) 

Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Size 

Actual Prod. During Test O i l - B b l s . Water-Bbls. Gas-MCF 

NO. QF COPIES RECEIVED 

D 1ST R IB UT ION 

SANTA FE 

FILE 

U.S.G.S. 

L A N D O F F I C E 

T R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L 

GAS 

O P E R A T O R 

GAS W E L L 
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condensafe/MMCF Gravity of Condensate 

"i eating Method (pitot, bach pr.) Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Size 

C E R T I F I C A T E O F C O M P L I A N C E 

I hereby cert ify that the rules and regulations of the Oi l Conservation 
Commission have been complied with and that the information given 
above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

E. H. SCOtt (Signature) 

District Accountant 

March 1, 1967 
(Title) 

(Pate) 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

T I T L E 
I . 

This form is to be filed in compliance with R U L E U04. 

I f this is a request for allowable for a newly dril led or deepened 
wel l , this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation 
tests taken on the wel l in accordance with RULE 111. 

A l l sections of this form must be f i l l ed out completely for allow­
able on new and recompleted wells . 

F i l l out Sections I , H, I I I , and VI only for changes of owner, 
wel l name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition. 



CHANGE 
OE 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION F o r m C - l 10 
SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO Revised 7/1/55 

* . • .--r-—f. 
IFi lc the original and 4 copies with the appropriate district office) 

/»»*. 
? ti -
i : C E R T I F I C A T E OF COMPLIANCE AJ1D AUTHORIZATION 
i* '' '' TO TRANSPORT OIL AND N AT U RA li" GAS 5 3 " • ' - ' : • 

Company or Operator TEXACO Inc. Lease gg. NM "BZ" 
# 

Well No. 1 Unit Letter D S 29 T 21-S R 35-E Pool North San Sinon-Yates 

County Lea Kind of Leaae (State, Fed. or Patented) State If well produces oil or condensate, give location of tanks:Unit_D S 29 T 21-5R 35-E 

Authorized Transporter of Oil.or Condensate McWood Corporation • 

Address 7 & J Tower Building, Midland, Texas 
(Give address to which approved copy of this form ia to be sent) 

Authorized Transporter of Gas ;- Phillips Petroleum • ' 
Address P. 0, Box 6666, Odessa, Texas Date Connected 

(Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 
If Gas is not being sold, give reasons and also explain its preaent disposition: 

Reasons for Filing:(Pleasc check proper box) New WeU I ) 
Change in Transporter of iCheck One): Oil { ) Dry Gas \ ) C'head I ) Condensate t ) 

Change in Ownership { ) Other 1 ) 
Remarks: \Give explanation below) 

* This C-110 f i led to show change in pool name from Wilson to North San Simon-Yates. 

The undersigned certifies that the Rulea and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Com­
mission have been complied with. 

Executed this the 2lithday of October 

mi 
Approved 19 

Title 

19 61 

Title District Accountant 

Company TEXACO Inc. 

Add »•«:*• P, 0, TW 7Pfi 

Hobbs. New Mexico 



0 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form-C-I 10 
>1CC SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO Revijpd^/1/55 

iFil'%tAe^)rreinai and 4 copies with the a p p r o p r i a b l e rl'c^&ilfcu 

J ( Y ;„.c. r . ^ E R T I > F ? c J f f E ' 0 F COMPLIANCE AND Al^f i8Rl2ATrl0 l 
°"' TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Company or Operator TEXACO Inc. Lease NM "BZ" NCT-5 

Well No. 1 Unit Letter D s 2 ? T 2 1 - S R 3 5 - E p o o l Wilson 

County Lea Kind of Lease (State, Fed. or Patented) State 

If well produces oil or condensate, give location of tanks:Unit p S 29 T 21-S R 35-E 

Authorized Transporter of Oil or Condensate McWood Corporation 

Address V & J Tower Building, Midland, Texas • 

(Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

Authorized Transporter of Gas •» none ' 
Address _ ^ Date Connected 

(Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 
lf Gas is not being sold, give reasons and also explain its present disposition: 

# Shut - in pending market outlet 

Reasons for Filing:yPlease check proper box) New Well ( ) 
Change in Transporter of (Check One): Oil ( ) Dry Gas \ ) C'head ( ) Condensate I ) 

Change in Ownership I ) Other \ (3 ) 
Remarks: vGive explanation below) 

Piled to change f ie ld name from Undesignated to Wilson Pool. 

The undersigned certifies that the Rules aad Regulations of the Oil Conservation Com­
mission have been complied with. 

Executed this the 3th day of October 19 $9 

Title Midland. Texas 



inim 
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x OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
i L t Santa Fe, New Mexico 

WELL RECORD 

Mail to District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, to which Form C-101 was sent not 
later than twenty days after completion of well. -FsUow instructions in Rules and Regulations 
of the Crrmrntsrinn. Submit in QUINTUPLICATE. I f State Land submit 6 Copies 

A R I A 840 ACRES 
LOCATE W E L L CORRECTLY 

[Company or Operator) 
..J3*a-.Na...M»._.!,.BZ».JCI-5....... 

[Company or Operator) <L*aae) 

Well No 1 in M % of. K6T. «/4, of Sec .2.9. , T.....30L-8. , R..—3!x&.. ... NMPM. 

WUtfoat 

Well is. '66P.._ .feet from.. 

..Pool.. Lea ..County. 

North ..line and ..... 660 feet from H t § £ . line 

of Section .........25.... If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease No. is—. .—......... 

Drilling Commenced Jto». . .13 . , 19...59... Drilling was Completed.... JB&«...21. , 19....J&. 

Name of Drilling Contractor..... J^U8JL..QrlI]UUlg..Cp.a „ _ 

Address. : . . . . R o p B . . l 8 » . . l ^ ^ 

Elevation above tea level at Top of Tubing Head 3.63lL.Q*U The information given is to be kept confidential until 

October > 19...J??.. 

O H SANDS OB ZONES 

to 3.802 » No. 4, from.. No. 1, from l?7k* to....„ JHMSrJl No. 4, from to.. 

.No. 2, from.... ,0 3.622.H ... No. 5, from to.. 

No. 3, from .to No. 6, from to.. 

Well drilled with Rotary Tools and no vater sands tested* 
IMPORTANT WATER 8AND8 

Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole. 

No. 1, from to.. 

No. 2, from to.. 

No. 3, from..,^...._.. ........~ to.. 

No. 4, from ^...r..... to.. 

ro 

..feet. 

..feet. 

..feet. 

..feet. 

CASINO RECORD 

SIZE 
WEIGHT 

P E R FOOT 
NEW OB 

USED AMOUNT 
KIND OF 

SHOE 
CUT AND 

P U L L E D FROM PERFORATIONS PURPOSE 

8 S/8» 2lu00 Used 2011 HDWCO:. NONE NONE SURFACE 
li 1/2" 11.60 New 3890t HCWCO NONE SEE ABOVE PRODUCTION 

i 

MTJDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD 

SIZE OF 
HOLE 

SIZE OF 
CASINO 

WHERE 
BET 

NO. SACKS 
OF CEMENT 

METHOD 
USED 

MUD 
G R A V I T Y — ' -

AMOUNT OF 
""~ ' HUD' "USED 

12 l/k" 8 5/8« 21^1 Howno 
6 3/li» li l /2» 5899« koo H0WCO 

I 

• • 1 . -

RECORD OF PRODUCTION AND STIMULATION J 

(Record the Process uied, No. of Qts. or Gab. used, interval treated or shot.) 

Acidise ^ § B $ . . . - ! 3 9 . . J & 
2L.!*ls» . 1 M ^ 

gal. sfob_.c»npLet.e..l̂  
• ~ i — i 

Result of Production Stimulation . Q P J K L t e * . ^ 

Top Pay 377Ufi Bottom Pay 3832», RRC Date 6-21-&, TEXACO Inc. Date 7-3-3? 



RECORD OF DsULL-flTEM AMD SPECIAL TESTS 

If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys Vere made, submit report on separate-sheet and attach hereto 

TOOLS USED 

Rotary tools were used from P...., feet to .3.??.?. feet, and from feet to 

.Cable tools were used from feet to feet, and from feet to 

..fcrt. 

..feet. 

PRODUCTION 

Put to Producing .7.-3. , 19.....$... 

OIL WELL: The production during the first 24 hours was... UC<l<.2lj...hr*rata.).....barrels of liquid of which 100 % was 

was oii; . > % was emulsion; .ff. % water; and !?. % was sediment. A.P.I. 

Gravity S&.kh. 

GAS WELL: The production during tht first 24"hours was „..M.6.F.• plus .t..:...........l.........t..^ of 

liquid Hydrocarbon. Shut-in Pressure lbs. J 

Length of Time Shut in ; "•' 

P L E A S E INDICATE BELOW FORMATION TOPS (IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE): 

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico 

T. Anhy.. 

T. Salt 

B. Salt 

T. Yates.. 

1830 
201.6 

T. Devonian ; - - T . . . Ojo Alamo 

T. Silurian T. Kirtland-Fruitland.. 

T. 

T. 

Montoya .! T". Farmington 

Simpson,, ,..«......., ,i...,..w...LX T, Pictured Cliffs-.C. 

T. 7 Rivers T. McKee j . . T. Menefee 

T. Queen T. Ellenburger -V.. T. Point Lookout̂ ... 

T. Grayburg T. Gr. Wash T. Mancos 

T. San Andres T. Granite T. Dakota 

T. Glorieta. 

T. Drinkard T. 

T. Tubbs T. 

T. Abo.. T. 

T. Penn „ . w •, T J 

T. Miss T. 

T fij.,.,..., T. Morrison.. 

T, Perm.. 

T 

T 

T: 

FORMATION RECORD 
T. 

From 

0 
933 
Ui78 
1850 
2035 
35W* 
3671 
TD 
PBTD1 

DEPTH 
TT7T 
1U78 
1770 
2513 
29U5 
3185 
3575 
3701 . 
38PT 

To 
[Thickness 

in Feet 

933 
1U78 
1850 
2035 
35U* 
3671 
3899 

3B99y 

3861-

933 
5U5 
372 
185 

1509 
12? 
228 

DEVIATION 

Formation 

Bed Bed 
Red Bed & Anhy 
Anhy 
Anhy, Red Bed, Salt 
Anhy, salt 
Anhy, Lime 
Lime 

Al l meajsuremehts fr̂ m Rotary Table or 10* 
above ground!*vel. 

RECORD 

DEGREES OFF 

iA 
i 
1 1/2 
2 
2 3A 

From To 
Thickness 

in Feet 

i .r : 
t ' 

Formation 

CORE RECORD 

No cores 

' ATTACH SEPARATE SHEET I F ADDITIONAL, SPACE IS NEEDED : 

I hereby Sweat or affirm that theJ information • given herewith h a'complete and correct record of the wett and all work 'done* on it So far 

as can be determined from available records. 

.̂..::...:::...î r59. .v. 
(Dalr> 

Company or Operator.... .TE^C„0..TiIC t Addres».,. . . . . . .JB^^3^#uMilri3^d > vJ.ffKftfl. , ..rr,... 

..Ê ..Ha...S.c.«j$tt._ Position or Title District-Accountant Name.. 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Santa Ft, New Mexico 

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE 

(Form C-104) 
Raviaed 7/1/57 

New Welt 
r *• £ Recompletion 

This form shall be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed Oil or Gas well. 
Form C-104 is,to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-1P1 was se.nt The allow, 
able will be assigned effective 7 :00 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion, provided- this form is fifed during calendar 

\ month of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when new oil is deliv­
ered into the stock tanks. Cas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 603 Fahrenheit 

Mŷ Ma...T.e?a.?. ..?.*.. 1?5? 
(Place) (Date) 

WE ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS: 

TEXACO Inc . S t . NM "BZ" NCT-5 W e l l N o 1 in. ' w w 

.. v ^ T ^ k T a*,.., N M P M U N B W N A ^ 
'.<£>. - County. Date Spudded......6^.?j&L. Dato Drilling Complatad .6-21-3?. 

3635 G.L. Total Depth. 3999 PBTD JWJ-

Pool 

ease indicate location: 

D 
X 0 

^ B 
>•* 

A 

E a* H 

L K J I 

M H 0 P 

£1evat i on 

Top Oil/Gas Pay 377U* Name of Prod. Form. Tates 

PRODUCING INTERVAL 

Perforations^ 

Open Hole 

377kt«3802t. 3808«-3832i 
Depth 
Casing Shoe 3899' 

OIL WELL TEST 

Natural Prod. Test) bbls. o i l , bbls water in 

Depth 
_Tubing 37131 

hrs, 
Choke 

min. Size 

Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment (after recovery of volume of o i l equal to volume of 

load o i l used) 1 200 bbls.oil, 0 bbls water in 12 hrs. 0 min. Size 19/6U" 

GAS WELL TEST 

Natural Prod. Testi _MCF/Day; Hours flowed Choke Size 

tubing fCasing and Csmsnting Rnoord Method of Testing (pitot, back pressure, etc.)i 

Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment: 

Choke Size Method of Testing! 

Sire Feet Sax 

8 5/8« 201 350 

li 1/2" 3890 li00 

2 3/8" 3861 

MCF/Day{ Hours flowed 

Acid or Fracture Treatment (Give amounts of materials used, such as acid, water, o i l , and 

sand)i_ 
Casing 
Press. 2600 

Tubing 
Press. 

Date f i r s t new 
o i l run to tanks 7-3-59 

Oil Transporter McWOOd COTP. 

Gas Transporter None 

R«i»rfa: . . . .Fsr£or^ ' 

I s e . crude. Water f r a c perforations w/30,000 gals , cywyjbig;1..j^„»_.g^ jp_er j jg^,lOT. 

I hereby certify that the itrfQr^tion given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

Approved .1. jfelZ..7.J.. , 19....59. TEXAGQ..IQC. 
' ° ior Operator) - y 

By:... 
(Signature) 

Title D^rlfit-Accountant. 
Send Communications regarding well to: 

Name & i . . ? S S * * • 

Addre»....??..9?.te.^ 



: i i NE/W MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION - F o r m C - l 10 
' H \ | / \ I SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO Revised 7/1/55 

^ a \f^T*-ine'^TiMbai and 4 copies with the appropriate district office) 
OFFICE OCC 

C E R T I F I C A T E OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NAT3J3MU9 ^ J Q - Q ^ 

Company or Operator TEXACO Inc. Lease St. HM "BZ" NCT-5 

Well No. 1 Unit Letter p S 29 T 21-SR35-E Pool Wilson 

County Lea Kind of Lease iState, Fed. or Patented) State 

If well produces oil or condensate, give location of tanks:Unit p S 29 T 21-S R 35-3 

Authorized Transporter of Oil.or Condensate McWood Corporation 

Address V & J Tower Building, Midland, Texas 
iGive address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

Authorized Transporter of Gas » ph-HUps Petroleum 
A d d r e s s p. 0. Box 6666, OriRssfl, Teran 

iGive address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 
lf Gas is not being sold, give reasons and also explain its present disposition: 

co 
p " 
o " 
O CO 
Lu ^ 

Reasons for* Filing:yPlease check proper box) New Well K ) 
Chante in luransporter of ^Check One): Oil I ) Dry Gas v ) C'head { ) Condensate { } 

Change in §|wnership (, ) Other { ) 
Remarks: eg \Give explanation below) 

cry 

* This C-110 f i led to show gas transporter. 

The undersigned certifies that the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Com­
mission have been complied with. 



% % \ NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION F o r m C - l 10 
. . • " v \ \ SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO Revised 7/1/55 

vFile, the'** original and 4 copies with the appropriate district office) 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION ' J 

TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS , ... 
v" " "» - -• Li i 5 £ ^ 

Company or Operator TEXACO Inc. Lease 5t.H.M."BZn NCT-5 

Well No. _ 1 Unit Letter D s 29 T 21-S R 35-B P o o l W ^ I G N A T E D 
- — $ t \ — 

- < 
County~> ^TEfl Kind of Lease IState, Fed. or Patented) State 
If w e l l 9 r o d u c e s ° i l o : r condensate, give location of tanks:Unit D S 29 T 21-S R35-E 

U l 33 
Authorised Transporter of Oi l or Condensate McWood Carporatiori 

u- > 
AddresP m J Tower Btdlding, Midland, Texas ' 

3 | i^.ve address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 
AuthoriSSd Toansporter of Gas *None 
Address 

l.Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 
If Gas is not being sold, give reasons and also explain its present disposition: 

Reasons for Filing:yPlease check proper box) New Well New Well & ) 
Change in Transporter of (.Check One): O i l 1 ) Dry Gas v ) C'head l ) Condensate { ) 

Change in Ownership { ) Other { ) 
Remarks: yGive explanation below) 

The undersigned cert if ies that the Rules and Regulations of the Oi l Conservation Com­
mission have been complied wi th . 

Executed this the 7th day of July 19 59 

By 

Approved Jjj|_ 1 (

t) -fjyft 19 Title District Accountant 

Company TEXACO Inc. 

Address P.O.Box 352 

Midland, Texas 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

ll^|l^flC)|0|6CREP0RTS ON WELLS 

FORM C-103 
(Rev 3 - 5 5 ) 

. 3 HSubmlTto appropriate D i s t r i c t O f f i c e as per Commission Rule 7706) 

1959JUN 22 ^ Name of Company Address 

Lease 

S t - MM 

Well No. 

1 
Unit Letter 

D 
Section 

29 
Township 

21-S 
Range 

35-E 
Date Work Performed Zounty 

Lea 
THIS IS A REPORT OF: (Check appropriate block) 

I I Beginning Dr i l l ing Operations 

I I Plugging 

I f | Casing Test and Cement Job 

I | Remedial Work 

| | Other (Explain): 

Detailed account of work done, nature and quantity of materials used, and results obtained. 

TD - 213 » 
Sptjdded 12£" hole 1:1*0 p.m. Jane 13, 19$ 

Ban 201* of 8 5/8" o.d. casing and cemented at 213* with 350 sx regular cement. Cement 
circulated. Plug at 171* Job complete 8:00 p.m. June 13, 1959* 

Tested 8 5/8" o.d. easing with 100 PSI for 30 minutes from 5*00 p.m. to 5*30 p.m. Jane 15, 
1959* Tested o.k. Dril led cement ping and re-tested with 1000 FBI fo r 30 minutes from 
8* 00 p.m. to 8i30 p.m. Jane 15, 1959. Tested o.k. Job completed 8*30 p.m. Jane 15, 1959. 

Witnessed by Position Company 

FILL IN BE LOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY 
ORIGINAL WELL DATA 

D F Elev. T D P B T D Producing Interval Completion Date 

Tubing Diameter Tubing Depth Oil String Diameter Oi l String Depth 

Perforated Interval(s) 

Open Hole Interval Producing Formation(s) 

RESULTS OF WORKOVER 

Test Date of 
Tesi: 

Oi l Production 
B P D 

Gas Production 
M C F P D 

Water Production 
B P D 

G O R 
Cubic fee t /Bbl 

Gas Well Potential 
M C F P D 

Before 
Workover 

After 
Workover 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge. 

Appro ve-d /by Name 

Ti t le Geologist Posit ion 

TH s t r i c t Sryfc. 
Date Company 

TEXACO Inc. 



Name of Company 

TEXACO Inc. 
Address i : -* 1 u . i ** 1 

PO Box 352 Midland, Texas 
Lease 

S t - WW «W7«> TJ0T-"? 

Well No. 

1 
Unit Letter 

D 
Section 

29 
Township 

21-S ' 
Range 

35-E 
Date Work Performed 

Jrma 21- 19<» Uya&̂ GNATED bounty 

Lea 
O THIS IS A REPORT OF: (Check appropriate block) 

I | Beginning,Prilling Operations Casing Test and Cement Job Other (Explain): 

| [ P a g i n g ^ • Remedial Work 

r iDiPli 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS 

| | VI ^kSjjbmlt to appropriate District Office as per Commission Rule 1106) 

FORM C-103 
(R.v 3-55) 

£ TD - 3899• 

% • 8 5/8" o.d. easing set at 213* 

Ban$890*S©f U§" o.d. easing and cemented at 3899* vith UOO sx h% gel. Ping at 3867* 
Job compile 11:00 p.m. 6-21-59. 

Tested Ut̂ * o.d. easing for 30 minutes with 1500 PSI from 7:00 a.au to 7:30 a.m. June 23, 
1959* Tested o.k. Drill id cement plug and re-tested for 30 minutes with 1500 PSI from 
9:30 &.m. to 10:00 a.m. June 23, 1959. Tested o.k. Job complete 10:00 a.m. June 23, 1959 

Witnessed by Position Company 

FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY 
ORIGINAL WELL DATA 

D F Elev. T D P B T D Producing Interval Completion Date 

Tubing Diameter Tubing Depth Oil String Diameter Oil String Depth 

Perforated Intervals) 

Open Hole Interval Producing Formation(s) 

RESULTS OF WORKOVER 

Test Date of 
Test 

Oil Production 
BPD 

Gas Production 
M C F P D 

Water Production 
BPD 

GOR 
Cubic feet/Bbl 

Gas Weil Potential 
MCFPD 

Before 
Workover 

After 
Workover 

IL CONSERVATION COMMISSION <SERY 

7 ^ 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge. 

Name 

Engineer District j 
Position 7^ 

District Accountant 
Date u i M 

Company 



1 I 

i 

Lease No. 41485 

U i \ ̂  ^A^T 
(Form C-101 > 

(Revised 7/1/52) 

MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

MAIN OFFICE OCC . 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL OR RECOMPLETE 

Notice must be given to the Dis t r i c t Off ice of the O i l f j ^ $ ' £ | M M ' n *QmmiJJ|>n g i t { a^jjQbval obtained, .before d r i l l i n g or recomplc 
dvisanre? S ^ f l p y 05.this notice showing such changed iwilWae returned to the sen 

i lct ion 
begins. I f changes i n the proposed plan are considered advisi151few J fT f ipy oj^this *ndtice>*showi'rig such changes iwilWae returned to the sender. 
Submit this notice i n Q U I N T U P L I C A T E . One copy w i l l be returned fo l l owing approval . See addi t ional instructions i n Rules and Regula­
tions of the Commission. *• 

Midland,,... .Texas Jrnie...2.,...1959 
(Place) (Date) 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 

Gent lemen: 

Y o u are hereby not i f ied that i t is ou r in ten t ion to commence the ( D r i l l i n g ) ( 

. TEXACO, I n c . 
#' (Company or Operator ) 

. . . . .§ ta te . . .g^ UCT.^..., weii NO 1. 

£j of a wel l to be known as 

.., in . . .JJ.. T h e we l l is 
, " (Unit) 

l o c a t e d . . . 6 6 0 f e e t f r o m t h e N o r t h l ine and 6 .6 .0 . feet f r o m the 

...J W . e S t U n c o f Section . . 2 9 , T . . . - 2 1 - . S , R. ~ 3 5 ~ E , N M P M . 

( G I V E L O C A T I O N F R O M S E C T I O N L I N E ) Pool, J r : .® a „ County 

I f State L a n d the O i l and Gas Lease is No.. .....B-l.5.8 
I f patented land the owner is 

Address ~ ~ ~ 

We propose to d r i l l we l l w i t h d r i l l i n g equipment as fo l lows : R Q . f t a r y . 

D C B A 

E F G H 

L K J' I 

M N O P 

The status o f p lugging bond i s . . £ l 0 , . Q 0 0 . . b l ^ 

l a^. d....0asualt3[Co . has been 
Drilling Contractor NQjk.imQ.wii. .at....pr.as.ent. 

We in tend to complete this we l l i n the... Yates 
fo rma t ion at an approximate depth of 3.9QQ. 

C A S I N G P R O G R A M 

feet. 

Wc propose to use the fo l l owing strings of Casing and to cement thi-m as ind ica ted : 

Size of Hole 

11" 
6-3/4" 

Size of Casing; 

8-5/8" 
4-1/2" 

Welsht per Foot 

24# 
JkLt6#_ 

New or Second Hand 

New 
New 

Depth 

200* 
3900' 

Sacks Cement 

200 
300 

I f changes i n the above plans become advisable we w i l l no t i fy you immediately. 

A D D I T I O N A L I N F O R M A T I O N ( I f recomplet ion give f u l l details of proposed p l a n of w o r k . ) 

FORMATIONS EXPECTED: 
Top of Anhydrite 1820« 
Top of Yates 3690' 
To ta l Depth 
Approved 
Except as fo l lows: 

fejLsi.on C i v i l Engineer 
Send Communicat ions regarding well to 

Na.nr T E X A C O . . . . . . . JJ1C... . 

A < W , v , P . . . Q , . . B Q X . . 3 1 0 9 

Midland, ...Texas 
cew 



Form C-l28 
- • Revised 5/1/57 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

'.Veil Location and Acreage Dedication Plat OfigjQg 

Section A. fifaffr ^ - 1 - 5 9 ^ 

,-ralor TEXACQ I n c . Lease S t a t e o f N e w . ' K e x ^ b P i f e f l E ( f f e - 5 
•'-'11 K ° - 1 , l' n i t Letter Q Section 29 Township 2 l Sonth Range 35 East 
Lor.itrd 660 Feet From N o r t h Line, 66Q Feet From West Line 

.ountv Lea G. L. Elevation 3 o j 2 T Dedicated Acreage GO Acres 

\.wne ci Producing Formation Yates Pool Undesignated 
1. Is the Operator the only owner* i n the dedicated acreage outlined on the p l a t below? 

Ye s X Mo . 
2. I f tno answer to question one i s "no," have the int e r e s t s of a l l the owners been 

consolidated ty communitization agreement or otherwise? Yes No . I f answer i s 
"yes," Type of Consolidation : 
I f the answer to question two i s "no," l i s t a l l the owners and t h e i r respective interests 
below: 

Owner Land Descript ion 

Section.B 

o 
MD 

660T o" TEXACO 

^0 A c 

! S t a t e o f New 

I 320 

I n c 

Mex ico "EZ» NCT-5 

Ac i 

4^4 

R e s l e r & She ldon L s e . 

S t a t e 

• 

This is to c e r t i f y that the 
information in Section A 
above is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge 
and be 1i e f . 

TEXACO I n c . 
peraitor) 

(Representative) 
Division Civ i l Engineer 

P.C. Box 3109. Midland. Tex; 
Address 

This is to certify that the 
well location shown on the 
plat in Section B was plotted 
from field notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under 
my supervision and that the 
same is true and'correct to 
the best of my knowledge and 
belief. -y om 

5aV Sfjrv^ved <ZJ ~ /^ 6 ' *J J 

^gist©yed Professional 
ngineer and/or Land Surveyor. 

See in s t r u c t i o n s for comol^tinn t h i c f 
CJerti f i c j te No. 


